Tariff No.	27					22	Revised	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's D	ispos	sal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>				
	All pages contained in				n consecut				
	tariff and/or any supp the same as, or are b indicates an original p	efore, the is							
	Page Number	Current		Page	Current		Page Number	Current]
		Revision		Number	Revision	- - - -		Revision	-
	Title Page Check Sheet	2 22		24(A) 25	0	(N)	42 42(A)	10 0	
	Item Index	0		26	0	1 1	42(A) 43	0	(N)
	Index Topic	0		27	18	1 1	43	8	1
	Index Topic	0		27(A)	0	(N)	44(A)	0	(N)
	Taxes Sheet	1		28	9	╎╵┤	45	8	(11)
	6	0		28(A)	0	(N)	45(A)	0	(N)
	7	0		29	18	†```/	46	8	(' ' '
	8	0		29(A)	0	(N)	46(A)	0	(N)
	9	0		30	17	1 `	47	8	1(1.1)
	10	0		30(A)	0	(N)	47(A)	0	(N)
	11	0		31	0	1` ′[48	17	1` ′
	12	0		32	10	1 1	48(A)	0	(N)
	13	0		32(A)	0	(N)	49	17]
	14	1		33	0]	49(A)	0	(N)
	15	1		34	9]	50	17	
	16	2		34(A)	0	(N)	50(A)	0	(N)
	17	5		35	3	1	51	17	1
	17(A)	0	(N)	35(A)	0	(N)	51(A)	0	(N)
	18	5	<i>(</i>) ()	36	0	. I	52	3	<u> </u>
	18(A)	0	(N)	37	3	اا	52(A)	0	(N)
	19	4	/ A IN	37(A)	0	(N)	53	3	
	19(A)	0	(N)	38	3	- 	53(A)	0	(N)
	20 21	0 4		38(A) 39	3	(N)	54 55	<u>0</u> 4	
	21(A)	0	(N)	39(A)	0	(N)	55(A)	0	- (N)
	21(A) 22	1	(11)	39(A) 40	5	'' '	55(A) 56	4	('')
	23	18		41	8	1	56(A)	0	(N)
	23(A)	0	(N)	41(A)	0	(N)	57	0	1,,,,
	24	9	` ,	()	-	1` ′I		-	1
			Sup	plements in		Rev	rision No.		
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
issu c u Dy.	ricaliici Gailallu								
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021						Effecti	ve Date:	August 1, 2021
			(For Official	Use Only)				
Docket No.	TG		_ Da	ate:			By: _		

Tariff No.	27	_		5	Revised Page No.	17
	nme/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., I	nc G-9			
		<u>Iten</u>	n 51 Restart Fees			
	Companies assessing of the fees in this item	g restart fees must describe v n.	vhen the fees apply, an	d must state	the amount	
		n stopped due to non-paymer after the past due amount ha		ee will be as	ssessed	
		<u>ltem :</u>	52 Redelivery Fees			
	including but not limite	s a charge of \$22.62 (A) for re ed to removal of the cart for n art more than once in a 12-mo	on-payment, contamina			
	reason, including but the customer request	s a charge of \$42.80 (A) per r not limited to removal of the c s a swap/restart more than or ntainer at the customer's requ	ontainer for non-payme ace in a 12-month period	nt, contamin	ated load removal, or if	
		Rates on this page inclu	de recovery of deferr	ed COVID-	19 cost and expire on	July 31, 2023.
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021	(Fo	r Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	August 1, 2021
		(10	. Cinda Goo Ciny)			
Docket No. T	G	Date:	By:			

Tariff No.	27	-		0	Original Page No.	17(A)
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co	o., Inc G-9			
			Item 51 Restart Fees	<u>s</u>		
	Companies assessing of the fees in this item.	restart fees must descr	ibe when the fees apply	, and must state	the amount	
		n stopped due to non-pay after the past due amou		fee will be asses	sed	
		<u>lt</u>	em 52 Redelivery Fe	<u>es</u>		
	including but not limite	a charge of \$22.53 for rod to removal of the cart for the	or non-payment, contar		•	
	reason, including but not the customer requests	a charge of \$42.63 per root limited to removal of the a swap/restart more that tainer at the customer's root as th	he container for non-pa in once in a 12-month p	yment, contamina	ated load removal, or if	
ssued By:	Heather Garland					
ssue Date:	June 14, 2021				Effective Date:	August 1, 2023
			(For Official Use Only)			
Docket No. T	G	Date:		Ву:		

Tariff No.	27				5	Revised Page No.	18
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co	., Inc G-9				
	, ,	Item 55 Over-s	sized or Over	-weight Ca	ns or Units		
	any reserves the right to ini-can) which, upon rea	reject pickup of any re	sidential rec	eptacle (ca	n, unit, bag,		
		eds the size and/or lim be closed, but the cor al charges will apply.					
		es an overweight can, t eight and the pick up d					m.
NOTE: For	charges applying on ov	verweight toters, carts,	containers, c	or drop box	es see item	207.	
		<u>Item</u>	60 Overtin	ne Periods			
	s will assess additional overtime periods include					ring overtime	
	New Years Day (Janu Memorial Day Independence Day (J		Labor Day Thanksgivi Christmas I		nber 25)		
		above falls on a Sund falls on a Saturday, th					
	pe recorded to the neare		nutes from th	e time the o	company's \	vehicle leaves	
	nal charge will be assess convenience.	sed to customers for o	vertime or ho	liday work	performed s	solely for the	
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$76.62 \$76.62				
		Rates on this page in	clude recove	ry of deferr	ed COVID-	19 cost and expire o	on July 31, 2023.
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date	: June 14, 2021	(F	or Official Us	e Onlv)		Effective Date:	August 1, 2021
Docket No	TG	•			Bv:		
	=						-

Tariff No. 27	0 Original Page No18(A)								
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9</u> Registered Trade Name(s)									
Item 55 Over-sized or Over-w	veight Cans or Units								
The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential recep or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size	•								
If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Ite or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transpor the following additional charges will apply.									
If the company empties an overweight can, the company w hand-scale and the weight and the pick up date shall be sta	= = =								
NOTE: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts, containers, or	drop boxes see item 207.								
Item 60 Overtime	<u>Periods</u>								
Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays:									
New Years Day (January 1) Memorial Day Independence Day (July 4) Labor Day Thanksgiving Christmas Da	Day ay (December 25)								
When a holiday listed above falls on a Sunday, the followin a holiday listed above falls on a Saturday, the preceding Fr									
Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal.	time the company's vehicle leaves								
No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holic company's convenience.	day work performed solely for the								
Charge per hour: \$76.31 Minimum charge: \$76.31									
Issued By: Heather Garland									
Issue Date: June 14, 2021	Effective Date: August 1, 2023								
(For Official Use									
Docket No. TG Date:	By:								

Tariff No.	27	_			4	_ Revised Page No.	19
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N		Murrey's Disposal Co.,	Inc G-9				
		<u>Ite</u>	m 70 Retu	urn Trips			
to pick up material t	that was unava	ake a return trip, that do					
following additional	charges, per p	oickup, will apply:					
		Type of receptacle		Rate for R	Return Tri	<u>p</u>	
		Cart or Unit (C)		\$9.03	(A)		
		Drum		\$16.98	(A)		
		Bale		\$16.98	(A)		
		Litter Receptacle			(A)		
		Drop Box		\$97.43	(A)		
				•	(A)		
		Recycling Carts		\$12.96	(A)		
		Yard Waste Toter		\$11.04	(A)		
		Recycling Containers		\$19.01	(A)		
		Other		\$ n/a			
		Other		\$ n/a			
for under the provis							expire on July 31, 2023.
Jacquad Byr. Haatha	or Carland						
Issued By: Heathe	i Gandiu						
Issue Date: June 1	4, 2021	/F.	or Official Us	on Onlin		Effective Date:	August 1, 2021
		(FC	or Official US	se Only)			
Docket No. TG		Date:			By:		

Tariff No.	27	_			0	Original Page No.	19(A)
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.,	Inc G-9				
		<u>Ite</u>	m 70 Reti	urn Trips			
to pick up mater		ake a return trip, that do allable for collection for re pickup, will apply:					
		Type of receptacle		Rate for Retur	n Trip		
		Cart or Unit (C)		\$8.99			
		Drum		\$16.91			
		Bale		\$16.91			
		Litter Receptacle		\$16.91			
		Drop Box		\$97.04			
		Container		\$16.80			
		Recycling Carts		\$12.91			
		Yard Waste Toter		\$11.00			
		Recycling Containers		\$18.93			
		Other		\$ n/a			
		Other		\$ n/a			
lor and or are pr	ovisions of Item 16	o (Time Pales).					
Issued By: Hea							
Issued By: Hea		(Er	or Official III	se ()nlv)		Effective Date:	August 1, 2023
Issue Date: Jur		·	or Official U			Effective Date:	

Tariff No.	27	_	4	_ Revised Page No.	21
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co Inc G-9			
		<u>Item 80 Carry-ou</u>	ut Service, Drive-Ins		
Companies v	will assess the follow	ing additional charges when custo	mers request that comp	any personnel provide (carry-out service of
		the alley, or other point where the			
using improv available for		nmonly available for public use. D	riveways are not consid	ered improved access i	roads commonly
					, l
			Residential	Rate Commercial	1
	Charge for Carry-o	uts	Per Unit, Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
		ans, or micro-mini cans			
	that must be carried not over 25 feet.	d out over 5 feet, but			
		25 feet, or fraction of			1
	25 feet, add	20 1000, 01 11400011 01			
	NOTE				
	NOTE:	The company may elect to drive charge will be limited to one can		•	
		units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans			
		accessible to the company's veh			
		must be assessed instead.			
			l R	Rate	7
			Residential	Commercial	†
	Charge for Drive-in		Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
	Drive-in on drivewa	ys of over 125 feet,	\$5.06 (A)	\$1.16 (A)	
			•	•	-
	Applies to Curbside				_
	Drive-in on drivewa	•	\$4.63 (A)	n/a	
	Drive-in on private	roads	\$4.63 (A)	n/a]
	Applies to Yard Wa	iste:			
	Drive-in on drivewa		\$4.33 (A)	n/a]
	Drive-in on private	roads	\$4.33 (A)	n/a	
	Note:	For the purpose of assessing dri	ve-in fees, a driveway is	s defined as providing	
		access to a single residence. If			
		residences or accounts, no drive			
		provided to multiple customers v			
		residential customer shall be cha (garbage, recycling and/or yard)		ith per line of business	
		(9			
		A "primitive" road is defined as a drive safely at a speed greater the		e truck is unable to	
		Rates on this page include recov	very of deferred COVID-	19 cost and expire on J	luly 31, 2023.
Issued By:	Heather Garland				
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021			Effective Date:	August 1, 2021
		(For Officia	al Use Only)		
Docket No. 7	ГG	Date:	By:		

T	27		^	Outside of D. At	04/4)		
Tariff No.	27	_	0	Original Page No.	21(A)		
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co Inc G-9					
		Item 80 Carry-out	Service, Drive-Ins				
of cans/units cans/units us	not placed at the cu	ing additional charges when custor rb, the alley, or other point where t s roads commonly available for put e.	he company's vehicle c	an be driven to within f	five feet of the		
			l R	Rate	٦		
			Residential	Commercial	†		
	Charge for Carry-or	uts	Per Unit, Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup			
	Cans, units, mini-cathat must be carried not over 25 feet.	ans, or micro-mini cans d out over 5 feet, but	n/a	n/a			
	For each additional 25 feet, add	25 feet, or fraction of	n/a	n/a			
			11/α	1 1/4	_		
		accessible to the company's veh must be assessed instead.		ate]		
			Residential	Commercial	1		
	Charge for Drive-in		Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup	_		
	Drive-in on drivewa	ys of over 125 feet,	\$5.04	\$1.16			
	Applies to Curbside Drive-in on drivewa Drive-in on private	ys	\$4.61 \$4.61	n/a n/a	3		
	Applies to Yard Wa	iste:					
	Drive-in on drivewa		\$4.31	n/a			
	Drive-in on private	roads	\$4.31	n/a	_		
Note: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed, unless service is provided to multiple customers via primitive private road, in which case each residential customer shall be charged \$3.50 per month per line of business (garbage, recycling and/or yard waste). A "primitive" road is defined as a road in which a garbage truck is unable to drive safely at a speed greater than five miles per hour.							
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021			Effective Date:	August 1, 2023		
	·	(For Official	Use Only)		<u> </u>		
Docket No. 1	ГG	Date:	By:				

Tariff No.	27							18 Revised Page N	No23
Company Name/Po Registered Trade N		Murrey's Dispos	al Co., Inc G-9						
Rates in this item a	apply:	Item 100 -	- Residential Ser	vice Monthly R	ates (contir	nued (on next page)		
residential pr condominium (2) When required recycling, an- condominium to the proper	collection, curbside recy operty. This includes si is, etc., where service is I by a local government of d yardwaste service mus, and apartment buildir ty owner or manager.	ngle family dwelli billed directly to service level ordi at be provided for gs of less than _	ings, duplexes, a the occupant of nance, solid was single-family dw n/a residen	partments, mobil each residential of te collection, curl vellings, duplexes tial units, where s	e homes, unit, and/or oside s, mobile ho service is bi	omes, illed			
Rates below apply	in the following service	area:	Piero	e County as desc	ribed in Ap	pendi	x A		
	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage a		Yard-Waste		
	Units or Type of Containers	of Service	Service Rate	Service Rate	Recyclin Service	- 1	Service Rate		
	20-gallon cart	WG-R	16.75 (A)	7.41 (A)	24.16	(A)	6.23 (A)		
	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	17.75 (A)	7.41 (A)	25.16	(A)	6.23 (A)		
	35-gallon cart	WG-R	21.35 (A)	7.41 (A)	28.76	(A)	6.23 (A)		
	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	22.35 (A)	7.41 (A)	29.76	(A)	6.23 (A)		
	65-gallon cart	WG-R	31.32 (A)	7.41 (A)	38.73	(A)	6.23 (A)		
	65-gallon cart 95-gallon cart	WG-NR WG-R	33.32 (A) 43.65 (A)	7.41 (A) 7.41 (A)	40.73 51.06	(A)	6.23 (A) 6.23 (A)		
	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	46.65 (A)	7.41 (A)	54.06	(A)	6.23 (A)		
	20-gallon cart	MG	10.10 (A)	7.41 (A)	17.51	(A)	6.23 (A)		
	35-gallon cart	MG	12.61 (A)	7.41 (A)	20.02	(A)	6.23 (A)		
	65-gallon cart	MG	18.84 (A)	7.41 (A)	26.25	(A)	6.23 (A)		
	95-gallon cart	MG	26.43 (A)	7.41 (A)	33.84	(A)	6.23 (A)		
	Recycling Only	EOWR		11.11 (A)					
Frequency of Service C	codes: WG=Weekly Garbage;		Week Recycling; M	Monthly Garbage; W R=Monthly Recycling					
Note 1: Note 2:	Description/rules related Description/rules related		•						
Note 3:	Customers will be char No Credit will be given receptacles out for coll	for partially filled							
Note 4:	For container service ite	ems 240 or 255 r	may be used. Fo	or drop box servi	ce items 26	0 or 2	75 may be used.		
Note 5:	If a cart is damaged to	an unusable cond	dition, or a cart is	not returned upo	on service s	toppa	ige, a one-time fee of	\$75.51 (A) will be assesse	d.
	Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.05 debit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2022 Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on July 31, 2023.								
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021						Effective	e Date: August 1, 202	1
	•		(F	For Official Use C	nly)			.	
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:					

Tariff No.	27	_					_0_ Original Pag	e No23(A)
Company Name/F Registered Trade		Murrey's Dispos	sal Co., Inc G-9					
	,	<u>Item 100 -</u>	- Residential Se	rvice Monthly	Rates (continued	on next page)		
residential p condominiur (2) When require recycling, ar condominiur to the prope	collection, curbside rec property. This includes s ms, etc., where service i d by a local government ad yardwaste service mi ms, and apartment build rty owner or manager.	single family dwell s billed directly to service level ordi ust be provided fo ings of less than	ings, duplexes, a the occupant of nance, solid was r single-family d n/a resider	apartments, mot each residentia ste collection, cu wellings, duplex ntial units, where	oile homes, I unit, and/or irbside es, mobile homes, e service is billed			
Rates below apply	y in the following service	e area:	Piero	e County as des	scribed in Append	IX A		
	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yard-Waste		
	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service		
	of Containers 20-gallon cart	Service WG-R	Rate 16.68	7.38	Service* 24.06	6.20		
	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	17.68	7.38	25.06	6.20		
	35-gallon cart	WG-R	21.26	7.38	28.64	6.20		
	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	22.26	7.38	29.64	6.20		
	65-gallon cart	WG-R	31.19	7.38	38.57	6.20		
	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	33.19	7.38	40.57	6.20		
	95-gallon cart	WG-R	43.47	7.38	50.85	6.20		
	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	46.47	7.38	53.85	6.20		
	20-gallon cart	MG	10.06	7.38	17.44	6.20		
	35-gallon cart	MG	12.56	7.38	19.94	6.20		
	65-gallon cart	MG MG	18.76	7.38	26.14	6.20		
	95-gallon cart	IVIG	26.32	7.38	33.70	6.20		
	Recycling Only	EOWR		11.07				
Frequency of Service of Note 1: Note 2:	Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage Description/rules rela Description/rules rela	EOWR=Every Othe R=with recycling, N	r Week Recycling; NR=non Recycling	/IR=Monthly Recycling	WR=Weekly Recycling			
Note 3:	Customers will be cha No Credit will be give receptacles out for co	n for partially fille						
Note 4:	For container service i	items 240 or 255 i	may be used. F	or drop box serv	vice items 260 or 2	275 may be used.		
Note 5:	If a cart is damaged to	an unusable con	dition, or a cart is	s not returned up	oon service stoppa	age, a one-time fe	e of \$75.21 will be assessed	i.
	ing service will receive a will be adjusted annually	, ,				,	on this page expire on: Fe	ebruary 28, 2022
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021					Effe	ective Date: August 1, 2	2023
			(For Official Use	Only)		<u> </u>	
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:				

Tariff No.	27			9	Revised Page No.	24
Company N	ame/Permit Number	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	G-9		-	
	Trade Name(s)	Marrey 3 Disposar Co., me	<u> </u>			
		100 Residential Service -	Monthly Rates (cor	ntinued from p	revious page)	
Note 6:		arged for service requested given for partially filled can ollection.				
Note 7:	due to circumstances cart or toter more that	tomated service routes: The soutside the control of the c in 5 feet in order to reach th 205) per cart or toter, per pi	driver, the driver is re e truck. The charge	quired to mov	e an automated	
Note 8:	The charge for an ocon a regular pickup is	casional extra residential bas:	ag, can, unit, toter, m	ini-can, or mid	cro-mini-can	
			Rate per receptacle	e		
		Type of receptacle	per pickup			
		32-gallon can or unit *	\$4.88 (A)			
		Mini-can *	\$4.88 (A)	_		
		Micro-minican *	\$4.88 (A)	_		
		60-gallon toter	\$n/a	_		
		90-gallon toter	\$n/a	_		
		Bag * Yard Waste-32 gal unit *	\$4.88 (A) \$2.01 (A)	-		
		Other	Ψ2.01 (Α)	- 		
Note 9:	Customers may requ Service will be rende Note: If customer re	ess this charge if the receptacle additional units/bags placed be lest no more than one picku red on the normal schedule quires service to be provide	side the cart. p per month, on an " d pickup day for the	on call" basis. area in which	the customer resides.	o to
	rates for special pick	ups, Item 160, will apply.				
			Rate per receptacle			
		Type of receptacle	per pickup	Š		
		20 Gallon Cart	\$11.28 (A)			
		Can/35 Gallon Cart	\$14.03 (A)			
		65 Gallon Cart	\$20.96 (A)			
		95 Gallon Cart	\$29.33 (A)	_		
Note 10:		Lerce County Code - All resid	tial recycling is a "ma	indatory-pay" l	but is a "voluntary particip	ation"
		Rates on this page include	recovery of deferred	d COVID-19 o	ost and expire on July 31	2023.
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date	June 14, 2021				Effective Date: A	ugust 1, 2021
		(Fo	r Official Use Only)		Date. //	g 1, L 1
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:		

Tariff No.	27	_		0	Original Page No.	24(A)
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	: G-9			
	Item	n 100 Residential Service	Monthly Rates (contin	nued from nr	evious page)	
	<u>iten</u>	1 100 Residential Service	Monthly Itales (contin	ided from pr	evious pagej	
Note 6:		harged for service requested e given for partially filled can collection.			•	
Note 7:	due to circumstance cart or toter more th	utomated service routes: The es outside the control of the can 5 feet in order to reach the 205) per cart or toter, per p	driver, the driver is requie truck. The charge fo	ired to move	an automated	
Note 8:	The charge for an o	ccasional extra residential bais:	ag, can, unit, toter, mini	i-can, or micr	ro-mini-can	
			Rate per receptacle	1		
		Type of receptacle	per pickup			
		32-gallon can or unit *	\$4.86			
		Mini-can *	\$4.86			
		Micro-minican *	\$4.86			
		60-gallon toter	\$n/a			
		90-gallon toter	\$n/a			
		Bag * Yard Waste-32 gal unit *	\$4.86 \$2.00	1		
		Other	φ2.00	1		
Note 9:	be closed or there are Customers may req	additional units/bags placed be uest no more than one picku	side the cart. up per month, on an "on	call" basis.		able to
	Note: If customer re	ered on the normal schedule equires service to be provide kups, Item 160, will apply.				
			Rate per receptacle	1		
		Type of receptacle	per pickup			
		20 Gallon Cart	\$11.23			
		Can/35 Gallon Cart	\$13.97			
		65 Gallon Cart	\$20.88			
		95 Gallon Cart	\$29.21			
Note 10:		erce County Code - All resid ycling service. Thus residen				
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date	June 14, 2021				Effective Date:	August 1, 2023
		(Fo	or Official Use Only)		Baid.	
Docket No.	TG	Date:		Ву:		

Tariff No.	27	_					18	Revised Page No.	27
Company Nan Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Murrey's D	isposal Co., Inc	G-9					
		Item 105 -	Multi-family S	ervice - Month	ly Rates (continue	es on next page)			
Service Area:	Pierce County as o	described in	Appendix A						
	Number of Units or Type	Frequency	Garbage Service	Recycle Service	Garbage and Recycling	Yardwaste Service			
	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate			
	20-gallon cart	WG-R	18.15 (A)	7.41 (A)	25.56 (A)	6.23 (A)			
	20-gallon cart 35-gallon cart	WG-NR WG-R	18.90 (A) 23.11 (A)	7.41 (A) 7.41 (A)	26.31 (A) 30.52 (A)	6.23 (A) 6.23 (A)			
	35-gallon cart 65-gallon cart 65-gallon cart	WG-NR WG-R WG-NR	23.86 (A) 36.11 (A) 36.86 (A)	7.41 (A) 7.41 (A) 7.41 (A)	31.27 (A) 43.52 (A) 44.27 (A)	6.23 (A) 6.23 (A) 6.23 (A)			
	95-gallon cart 95-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	53.15 (A) 53.90 (A)	7.41 (A) 7.41 (A)	60.56 (A) 61.31 (A)	6.23 (A) 6.23 (A)			
	Recycle only			11.11 (A)		6.23 (A)			
		2 + 501	10.5		1 11 0 1 11				
-requency or Serv	rice Codes: WG=Weekly	EOWR=Every		cling; MR=Monthly	Recycling; List others				
		·							
Note 1:	Description/rules re	elated to rec	cycling program	are shown on	page 23.				
Note 2:	The charge include yardwaste program		•	is \$N/A. Desc	ription/rules relat	ed to			
Note 3:	Recycling credit/deprice adjustment or annually using the	f \$2.05 debit	t per month. Th	e commodity p					
Note 4:	For container servi	ice items 24	0 or 255 may be	used. For di	op box service ite	ems 260 or 275 m	ay be used.		
Note 5:	If a cart is damage will be assessed.	ed to an unus	sable condition,	or a cart is not	returned upon se	ervice stoppage, a	a one-time fee o	of \$75.51 (A)	
Note *	This service option	is not availa	able to new cus	tomers and is	peing phased out	for existing custo	mers.		
			Recy	cling service	rates on this pa	ge expire on: Fe	ebruary 28, 202	2	
			Rate	s on this page	include recovery	of deferred COVI	D-19 cost and e	expire on July 31, 20)23.
ssued By:	Heather Garland								
ssue Date:	June 14, 2021			(For Officia	l Use Only)		Effective D	ate: August 1, 20	21
Docket No. To	ò		_ Date:		By:		_		

Tariff No.	27	_					0	Original Page No.	<u>27(A</u>)
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Murrey's D	isposal Co., Ind	c G-9					
		Item 105 -	Multi-family S	Service - Monthl	y Rates (continue	es on next page)			
Service Area:	Pierce County as	described in	Appendix A						
	Number of Units or Type of Containers	Frequency of Service	Garbage Service Rate	Recycle Service Rate	Garbage and Recycling Service*	Yardwaste Service Rate			
	20-gallon cart 20-gallon cart 35-gallon cart 35-gallon cart 65-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR WG-R WG-NR WG-R	18.08 18.83 23.02 23.77 35.96	7.38 7.38 7.38 7.38 7.38 7.38	25.46 26.21 30.40 31.15 43.34	6.20 6.20 6.20 6.20 6.20			
	65-gallon cart 95-gallon cart 95-gallon cart Recycle only	WG-NR WG-R WG-NR	36.71 52.94 53.69	7.38 7.38 7.38	44.09 60.32 61.07	6.20 6.20 6.20			
Frequency of Serv	ice Codes: WG=Weekly	EOWR=Every	•	cling; MR=Monthly	Monthly Garbage; WR Recycling; List others				
Note 1:	Description/rules r	ed in this rate	e for yardwaste		_	ed to			
Note 3:	yardwaste program Recycling credit/de price adjustment of annually using the	ebit (if applic of \$2.05 debit	able): Custom per month. Ti	he commodity p					
Note 4:	For container serv	ice items 24	0 or 255 may b	e used. For dr	op box service ite	ems 260 or 275 ma	ay be used.		
Note 5:	If a cart is damage will be assessed.	ed to an unus	able condition	, or a cart is not	returned upon se	ervice stoppage, a	one-time fee o	f \$75.21	
Note *	This service option	n is not availa	able to new cus	stomers and is b	peing phased out	for existing custon	ners.		
					Recycling	service rates on	this page exp	ire on: February 28	, 2022
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021			(For Official	l Use Only)		Effective D	ate: August 1, 202	23
Docket No. TG	G		_ Date:	·			-		

Tariff No.	27	-	9	Revised Page No	28
Company Nar Registered Tr		Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
	Item 105 Mult	ti-family Service - Monthly Rates (co	ontinues on nex	<u>kt page)</u>	
Service Area:	Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix A			
Note 6:	particular trip. No c	charged for service requested even credit will be given for partially filled eles out for collection.			
Note 7:	circumstances outs	utomated service routes: The comide the control of the driver, the drivet in order to reach the truck. The rpickup.	er is required t	o move an automated cart	or
Note 8:	The charge for an copickup is:	occasional extra can, unit, toter, mir	ii-can, or micro-	-mini-can on a regular	
			Rate per rece	ptacle	
		Type of receptacle	Per pickup		
		32-gallon cart or unit	\$4.85	(A)	
		Mini-can	\$4.85	(A)	
		Micro-mini-can	\$4.85	(A)	
		Yard Waste	\$2.01	(A)	
		60-gallon toter	n/a		
Note 9:	Service will be rend Note: If customer re	uest no more than one pickup per lered on the normal scheduled pick equires service to be provided on c kups, Item 160, will apply.	up day for the a	area in which the customer	resides.
			Rate per rece		
		Type of receptacle	per pick		
		20 Gallon Cart Can/35 Gallon Cart	\$15.90 \$19.83		
		65 Gallon Cart	\$29.67		
		95 Gallon Cart	\$41.54		
				• •	
Note 10:		ierce County Code - All residential cycling service. Thus residential rec			
		Rates on this page include recove	ry of deferred C	COVID-19 cost and expire of	on July 31, 2023.
Issued By:	Heather Garland				
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021			Effective Date:	August 1, 2021
		(For Offi	cial Use Only)		-
Docket No. To	G	Date:		Ву:	_

Tariff No.	27		0	Original Page No.	28(A)
	me/Permit Number: <u>Mu</u> rade Name(s)	ırrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
	, ,	mily Service - Monthly Rates (co	ontinues on next pa	age)	
	D: 0 1				
Service Area:	Pierce County as descr	ribed in Appendix A			
Note 6:		ged for service requested even it will be given for partially filled out for collection.			
Note 7:	circumstances outside	mated service routes: The com the control of the driver, the driv n order to reach the truck. The ckup.	ver is required to m	nove an automated cart or	
Note 8:	The charge for an occapickup is:	sional extra can, unit, toter, min	ni-can, or micro-mii	ni-can on a regular	
			Rate per recepta	cle	
		Type of receptacle	Per pickup	510	
		32-gallon cart or unit	\$4.83		
		Mini-can	\$4.83		
		Micro-mini-can	\$4.83		
		Yard Waste	\$2.00		
		Tara Wasic	Ψ2.00		
		60-gallon toter	n/a		
		00-gallon totel	11/4		
Note 9:	Service will be rendered	st no more than one pickup per or d on the normal scheduled pick ires service to be provided on o s, Item 160, will apply.	up day for the area	a in which the customer res	sides.
			Rate per recepta	acle	
		Type of receptacle	per pickup		
		20 Gallon Cart	\$15.84		
		Can/35 Gallon Cart	\$19.75		
		65 Gallon Cart 95 Gallon Cart	\$29.55 \$41.37		
		95 Gallon Cart	Φ41.37		
			1		
Note 10:		e County Code - All residential ng service. Thus residential rec			
Issued By:	Heather Garland				
L B. 1	l 44 0004			Effective But	
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021	(For Offic	cial Use Only)	Effective Date: Au	gust 1, 2023
		(: 57 5 m.			
Docket No. T	G	Date:	By	r:	

Tariff No.	27	_		18 Revised Pa	age No29
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	c G-9		
	Item 105 Multi-fan	nily Service - Monthly Rates	(continued from previous	s page)	
	s Item will apply if carts ner/manager.	are grouped together in on	e pick-up location.		
		Type of receptacle 20-qallon can or unit*	Rate per receptacle per pick up	Recycling Charge per month	
		32-gallon can or unit* 20-gallon cart per unit 35-gallon cart per unit	\$3.90 (A) \$4.88 (A)	\$7.50 (A) \$7.50 (A)	
		65-gallon cart per unit 95-gallon cart per unit	\$7.23 (A) \$10.10 (A)	\$7.50 (A) \$7.50 (A)	
Customers	Recycling credit/debit	will be charged an additiona : (if applicable): Customers 2.05 debit per month. The o	receiving service will rece		
Note *	annually using the de	ferred accounting method. not available to new custor	, ,	•	
		Recycling	service rates on this pa	ge expire on: February 2	8, 2022
		Rates on th	is page include recovery	of deferred COVID-19 cos	t and expire on July 31, 2023.
Issued By:	Heather Garland				
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021		(For Official Use Only	Effective Date:	August 1, 2021
Docket No.	TG	Date:		· ·	

Tariff No.	27			0	Original Page No.	20(4)
i ai III INO.	27	_			Original Page No.	29(A)
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	c G-9			
		nily Service - Monthly Rates	(agatinued from proving	naga)		
	item 105 Multi-lar	niiy Service - Monthly Rates	(continued from previous	page)		
Datas in this	Itom will apply if carta	are grouped together in on	o nick up location			
	ner/manager.	are grouped together in on	e pick-up location.			
		_ , , ,	Rate per receptacle	Recycling (
		Type of receptacle 20-gallon can or unit*	per pick up	per moi	nth	
		32-gallon can or unit*				
		20-gallon cart per unit	\$3.88	\$7.47	7	
		35-gallon cart per unit	\$4.86	\$7.47		
		65-gallon cart per unit	\$7.20	\$7.47	7	
		95-gallon cart per unit	\$10.06	\$7.47	7	
Customers e	electing not to recycle	will be charged an additiona	I \$.75 per unit per month.			
	D 15 154/-1 - 1-15	4 (if!i			-0.4	
		t (if applicable): Customers 2.05 debit per month. The				
		eferred accounting method.	commodity price adjustine	in will be auj	usicu	
		g				
Note *	This service option is	not available to new custor	ners and is being phased	out for existir	ng customers.	
			Po	cyclina con/	ico ratos on this na	age expire on: February 28, 2022
			110	cycling serv	ice rates on this pe	ige expire on. I ebidary 20, 2022
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
,						
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021		(For Official Use Only		ve Date:	August 1, 2023
			, or omeran coo only	,		
Docket No. 7	ΓG	Date:	By:		 	

Tariff No.	27				16	Revised Page No.	. 30			
Company Name/F Registered Trade		Murrey's Dispo	sal Co., Inc G-9	9		- 0				
	Item 105 Multi-Family Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area: Pier	ce County as des	cribed in Apper	ndix A							
			T . = \(ype of Container					
Permanent Servi		1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard				
Monthly Rent (if	applicable)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
First Pickup	Distance.	\$ 28.59 (A)	\$ 40.10 (A)	\$ 50.62 (A)	\$ 96.24 (A)	\$ 135.12 (A)				
Each Additional		\$ 28.59 (A)	\$ 40.10 (A)	\$ 50.62 (A)	\$ 96.24 (A)	\$ 135.12 (A)				
Special Pickups Flat Monthly Ch		\$ 30.76 (A) n/a	\$ 42.30 (A)	\$ 52.81 (A) n/a	\$ 98.42 (A) n/a	\$ 137.32 (A) n/a				
Minimum Month		n/a	n/a n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
	, ,	II/a	II/a	II/a	II/a	11/a				
Temporary Service Initial Delivery	ce	\$ 42.80 (A)	\$ 42.80 (A)	\$ 42.80 (A)	\$ 42.80 (A)	\$ 42.80 (A)				
Pickup Rate		\$ 30.76 (A)	\$ 42.30 (A)	\$ 52.81 (A)	\$ 98.42 (A)	\$ 137.32 (A)				
Rent Per Calend	dar Dav	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Rent Per Month		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Lost Containers:		11/4	11/4	11/4	11/4	11/4				
2001 0011141110101		\$ 609.06 (A)	\$ 659.82 (A)	\$710.57 (A)	\$ 862.83 (A)	\$1,065.85 (A)				
unles Cust	Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.									
	nanent Service: If e same. If rent is					ckup must				
	ontainer is not rea ments shall apply	•	er must standby	, the hourly rate	e in 15 minute					
Customers receivi The commodity pr						ck-up,				
	ge of \$.75 per uni	it will be assess to the complex.	ed to all Multi Fa	amily complexe		recycle or who do ons of available re				
Accessorial charge	es assessed (lids	, unlocking, unla	atching, etc.)							
\$1.09	9 (A) per pickup fo	or unlatching, ur	nlocking gates a	nd/or containers	5					
*Lost container ch Charge will be rev										
			Re	cycling service	e rates on this pa	age expire on: Fel	oruary 28, 2022			
Issued By: Heat	her Garland	Rates on this p	age include rec	overy of deferre	d COVID-19 cost	and expire on July	31, 2023.			
Issue Date: June -	14 2021					Effective Deter	August 1 2021			
Issue Date: June	14, ZUZ I		(For Office	ial Use Only)		Effective Date:	August 1, 2021			
			(i oi oilici	ai Ose Oilly)						
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:						

Tariff No.											
Item 105 - Multi-Family Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Size or Type of Container	Tariff No. 27				0	Original Page No	. 30(A)				
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Size or Type of Container. Permanent Service 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 7		Murrey's Disp	osal Co., Inc G	- <u>9</u>							
Permanent Service 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) r/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a First Pickup \$ 28.47 \$ 39.94 \$ 50.42 \$ 99.85 \$ 134.58 Each Additional Pickup \$ 28.47 \$ 39.94 \$ 50.42 \$ 99.85 \$ 134.58 Special Pickups \$ 30.64 \$ 42.13 \$ 52.60 \$ 99.02 \$ 136.77 First Monthly Charge r/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Minimum Monthly Charge r/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Minimum Monthly Charge r/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Minimum Monthly Charge \$ 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)										
Permanent Service 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) n/a n/a	Service Area: Pierce County as de	scribed in Appe	endix A								
Monthly Rent (if applicable) n/a				Size o	r Type of Containe	r					
First Pickup \$ 28.47 \$ 3.99.4 \$ 50.42 \$ 95.85 \$ 134.58 \$ Each Additional Pickup \$ 28.47 \$ 3.99.4 \$ 50.42 \$ 95.85 \$ 134.58 \$ Special Pickups \$ 30.64 \$ 42.13 \$ 52.60 \$ 98.00 \$ 136.77 \$ First Monthly Charge n/a		1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard					
Each Additional Pickups \$ 3.06.4 \$ 42.13 \$ 52.60 \$ 98.02 \$ 136.77 Flat Monthly Charge n/a											
Special Pickups \$3.0.64 \$4.2.13 \$5.2.60 \$9.8.02 \$136.77			<u> </u>			<u> </u>					
Flat Monthly Charge n/a						,					
Minimum Monthly Charge					-						
Temporary Service						_					
Initial Delivery \$ 42.63 \$ 42.63 \$ 42.63 \$ 42.63 \$ 13.677 Pickup Rate \$ 30.64 \$ 42.13 \$ 52.60 \$ 98.02 \$ 136.77 Rent Per Calendar Day n/a		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a					
Pickup Rate \$ 30.64 \$ 4.2.13 \$ 5.2.60 \$ 9.80.2 \$ 136.77 Rent Per Calendar Day n/a			1			1					
Rent Per Calendar Day						,					
Rent Per Month Lost Containers:* \$ 606.61 \$ \$657.16 \$ \$707.71 \$ \$859.36 \$ \$1.061.56 Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: If a container is not ready and the driver must standby, the hourly rate in 15 minute increments shall apply. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.77 debit per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.55 per unit will be assessed to all Multi Family complexes who elect not to recycle or who do not provide adequate recycling service to the complex. Adequate recycling service is defined as 16-gallons of available recycling volume per multi-family unit, per week. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.09 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers *Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied. *Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2022 Issue Date: June 14, 2021 **Effective Date: August 1, 2023 **Effective Date: August 1, 2023						,					
Lost Containers:* Section Secti			_	+							
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: If a container is not ready and the driver must standby, the hourly rate in 15 minute increments shall apply. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.77 debit per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.55 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. An additional charge of \$.75 per unit will be assessed to all Multi Family complexes who elect not to recycle or who do not provide adequate recycling service to the complex. Adequate recycling service is defined as 16-gallons of available recycling volume per multi-family unit, per week. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.09 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers *Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied. *Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2022 Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: August 1, 2023		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a					
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: If a container is not ready and the driver must standby, the hourly rate in 15 minute increments shall apply. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.77 debit per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.55 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. An additional charge of \$.75 per unit will be assessed to all Multi Family complexes who elect not to recycle or who do not provide adequate recycling service to the complex. Adequate recycling service is defined as 16-gallons of available recycling volume per multi-family unit, per week. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.09 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers *Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied. *Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2022 Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: August 1, 2023	Lost Containers:	¢ coc c4	D 057.40	↑ 707.74	ф ого ос	£ 4 004 F0					
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: If a container is not ready and the driver must standby, the hourly rate in 15 minute increments shall apply. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.77 debit per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.55 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. An additional charge of \$.75 per unit will be assessed to all Multi Family complexes who elect not to recycle or who do not provide adequate recycling service to the complex. Adequate recycling service is defined as 16-gallons of available recycling volume per multi-family unit, per week. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.09 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers *Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2022 Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021		\$ 606.61	\$ 657.16	\$ 707.71	\$ 859.36	\$ 1,061.56					
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.09 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers *Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2022 Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: August 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)	Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: If a container is not ready and the driver must standby, the hourly rate in 15 minute increments shall apply. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.77 debit per yard per pick-up, The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.55 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. An additional charge of \$.75 per unit will be assessed to all Multi Family complexes who elect not to recycle or who do not										
*Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2022 Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 (For Official Use Only)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		nlatching, etc.)								
Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2022 Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 (For Official Use Only)	\$1.09 per pickup for u	unlatching, unlo	cking gates and	or containers							
Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: August 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)											
Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: August 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)			R	ecycling serv	ice rates on this p	oage expire on: Fe	bruary 28, 2022				
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By: Heather Garland										
	Issue Date: June 14, 2021		/F: 0***	elel Here O. L.		Effective Date:	August 1, 2023				
Docket No. TG Date: By:			(For Office	ciai Use Only)							
	Docket No. TG	Date: _		By:							

Tariff No.	27								10	_Revised Page No.	32
	ame/Permit Nu	mber: <u>Murre</u>	ey's Disposal	Co.,	Inc G-9						
Registered	Frade Name(s)										
			<u>Iten</u>				Service Mo				
		Multi-famil	v residential ı				Recycling Ma or garbage co			op box service	
		Walti-lailiii	y residential i	aics	per contain	101 10	i garbage o	uston	icis using un	op box service	
Service Area	a: Pierce Cour	nty as descril	oed in Appen	dix A							
							Size	or Ty	pe of Contai	ner	
			90 gal toter		2 Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard		
	f Receptacles		1		1	\perp	1	\bot	1		
	y of pickup		P	(4)	P	(4)	P	(4)	P	(4)	
Initial Deli	•		\$44.45	(A)	\$44.45	(A)	\$44.45	(A)	\$44.45	(A)	
Rent per o			n/a \$4.44	(A)	n/a \$11.63	(A)	n/a \$14.40	(A)	n/a \$17.17	(A)	
Pickup Ch			Ψ4.44	(^)	ψ11.03	(^)	ψ14.40	1(^)	Ψ17.17	(^)	
•	s 1, 2 & 3)		\$5.90	(A)	\$12.21	(A)	\$26.13	(A)	\$38.10	(A)	
	ickup Charge		\$8.89	(A)	\$15.00	(A)	\$28.90	(A)	\$40.12	(A)	
•	Frequency of Serv	vice Codes: W=	Neekly; EOW-E	ery C	ther Week; M	=Mont	hly; P=Per Pick	up	•		•
Note1:	Permanent Se Customer will particular trip.	be charged t	or service re	ques	ted, even if	fewe	er containers		•	other week pickup.	
Note 2:	Permanent Se be the same.									p must	
Note 3:	Customers red The commodit									yard per pickup. nethod.	
Note 4:	A charge of \$2 complex who a recycling servi multi-family un	are on irregu ce. Adequa	lar garbage s te recycling s	ervi	ce who do r	ot ele	ect to recycle	e or w	/ho provide l	ess than adequate	
Note 5:	An additional of	charge of \$2	3.39 (A) will b	e as	sessed per	addi	tional yard o	f recy	clable mater	ial.	
							Recyclir	ng se	rvice rates o	on this page expire	on: February 28, 2022
				Ra	tes on this	page	include reco	overy	of deferred (COVID-19 cost and e	expire on July 31, 2023.
Issued By:	Heather Garla	nd									
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021				(For C)fficio	l Use Only)			Effective Date	: August 1, 2021
					(FOR C	nncia	i USE Utily)				
Docket No.	TG		Date	e:			E	Зу:			

Tariff No.	27				0	Original Page No.	32(A)			
	ame/Permit Num Trade Name(s)	ber: Murrey's Disposal C	o., Inc G-9							
		Item :	Non-compacte	ly Service Mon d Recycling Mate r for garbage cus	erial	drop box service				
Service Area	a: Pierce County	/ as described in Appendi	·	3 3	3	•				
					r Type of Cont	ainer				
		90 gal toter	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard					
	of Receptacles	1	1 1	1	1					
	y of pickup	Р	Р	Р	Р					
Initial Deli		\$44.27	\$44.27	\$44.27	\$44.27					
Rent per		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a					
Rent per i		\$4.42	\$11.58	\$14.34	\$17.10					
Pickup Ch	•	05.00	040.40	400.00	007.05					
	es 1, 2 & 3)	\$5.88	\$12.16	\$26.02	\$37.95					
Special P	ickup Charge	\$8.85 e Codes: W=Weekly; EOW-Ever	\$14.94	\$28.78	\$39.96					
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.05 debit per yard per pickup. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.									
Note 5:	An additional ch	arge of \$23.30 will be ass	essed per additi							
				Recycling	service rates	on this page expire	on: February 28, 2022			
Issued By:	Heather Garland	d								
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021		/Eor O#:	cial Use Only)		Effective Date	: August 1, 2023			
			(FUI OIII	uai us e Ulliy)						
Docket No.	TG	Date:		Ву	<i>r</i> :					

Tariff No. 27	-			9 Revised	Page No. 34
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.	, Inc G-9			
	<u>!</u>	tem 120	<u>Drums</u>		
	Type of Servi	ce	Rate Per	r Drum, Per Pickup	1
	Regular Route Service		\$26.83		
	Special Pickup		\$31.31	(A)	
	<u>Item 130 Litte</u>				
	Customer-owned Reco	eptacle		eceptacle, Per Pickuլ	
	Size or Type:		\$ n/a		
	Size or Type:		\$ n/a		1
	Company-owned Rece	eptacle:	Rate Per R	eceptacle, Per Picku]
	Size or Type:	'	\$ n/a	, ,	
	Size or Type:		\$ n/a		
Special Trips: Time rates in Item		Loose an	d Bulky Mat	terial	
Regular Route:		A 1 1'0'	1 11	Γ	0 0
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	ya	nal cubic rds er yard	Minimum Charge Per Pickup	Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$25.90 (A)	\$25.90	(A)	\$25.90 (A)	n/a
Loose material			,		
(customer load)	n/a	n/a		n/a	n/a
Loose material (company load)	\$25.90 (A)	\$25.90	(A)	\$25.90 (A)	n/a
	Rates on this page inc	elude recove	ery of deferi	red COVID-19 cost al	nd expire on July 31, 2023.
Issued By: Heather Garland					
Issue Date: June 14, 2021	(Fo	or Official U	se Only)	Effect	ive Date: August 1, 2021
Docket No. TG	Date:			By:	_

Tariff No	27	_		0	Original F	Page No	34(A)
Company Nar Registered Tr		Murrey's Disposal Co.	, Inc G-9				
		<u>!</u>	Item 120 Drums	į			
		Type of Servi	ce Rate	e Per Drum, Per	Pickup		
		Regular Route Service	e \$26	6.72	Tiokup		
		Special Pickup		1.18			
		<u>ltem 130 Litt</u>	er Receptacles an	nd Litter Toters			
		Customer-owned Rec	eptacle Rate P	Per Receptacle, l	Per Pickur		
		Size or Type:		n/a	· i		
		Size or Type:	\$	n/a			
		Company-owned Reco	\$	Per Receptacle, l n/a n/a	Per Pickur		
		<u>Item 150 -</u>	Loose and Bulky	y Material			
Special Tripe:	Time rates in Item	160 apply					
Regular Route	Time rates in Item	тоо арріу.					
· ·		1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	Additional cub yards Rate per yard	Minimum		Per eac	Charge h 5 ft. over feet
Bulky Materia	ls	\$25.80	\$25.80	\$25.80		n/a	
Loose materia		7=0.00	7-0.00	72000		.,,.,	
(customer lo		n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a	
Loose materia		ΦΩΕ QΩ	¢25.90	¢25.00		2/2	
(company lo	pad)	\$25.80	\$25.80	\$25.80		n/a	
Issued By: H	leather Garland						
issued by. Th	catrici Gariana						
Issue Date: J	une 14, 2021	(Fo	or Official Use Onl	<i>'</i> y)	Effectiv	re Date: A	ugust 1, 2023
Docket No. To	G	Date:		By: _			

Tariff No.	27	_		3	Revised Page No.	35				
Company Name		Murrey's Disposal Co.	<u>, Inc G-9</u>							
Item 160 Time Rates										
item 100 Time Nates										
When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply: (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal; (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item. How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences. Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates.										
Rates per hour: Rate Per Hour Each Extra										
Type of Equipm	nent ordered		Truck and Driver	Perso						
Single rear drive										
Non-packe	r truck		\$84.29 (A)	\$51.46 (A	.)					
Packer truc	ck		\$87.58 (A)	\$51.46 (A	.)					
	ruck		\$94.15 (A)	\$51.46 (A	.)					
<u>Tandem rear dr</u>										
•	r truck		\$94.15 (A)	\$51.46 (A	' I					
Packer truc	ck		\$101.80 (A)	\$51.46 (A	, I					
	ruck		\$104.90 (A)	\$51.46 (A	.)					
Transfer trucks:	-			l						
	k with pup trailer	A 11	\$139.02 (A)	N/A						
	tor with end dump tor with cargo cha		\$139.02 (A) \$128.08 (A)	N/A N/A						
		Rates on this page inc	clude recovery of defer	red COVID-19	cost and expire on July 3	1, 2023.				
Issued By: He	ather Garland									
Issue Date: Inc	20 14 2021				Effective Date:	August 1 2021				
Issue Date: Jur	14, 2021		(For Official Use Only	()	Effective Date:	August 1, 2021				
			(i oi oindai ose oni)	")						
Docket No. TG-		Date:		Bv:						
2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				= y						

(b) When a c fault, or negligenc (c) When a c	Apply. Time raterial must be toompany's equipe on the part of	ites named in this	Item 160 Time Rate	<u>es</u>		
When time rates (a) When ma (b) When a c fault, or negligenc (c) When a c	apply. Time raterial must be to	aken to a special :		<u>es</u>		
(a) When ma (b) When a c fault, or negligenc (c) When a c	aterial must be to company's equip e on the part of	aken to a special :	14 1			
interruptions. An the customer. Ex	corded and changed from the time interruption is a amples include:	the company. Ac a single, special, arged. Time mus the company's ve situation causing coffee breaks, lu		n in returning to n other items in r to the nearest erminal until it re the control of the juipment, and si	the site will be charged for this tariff refer to this Iter increment of 15 minutes. eturns to the terminal, exche company and not in the imilar occurrences.	or; or n. Time rates cluding e control of
ates per hour:				Each Ext		
Type of Equipmen			Truck and Driver	Person		
Packer truck	<u>:uck</u> :k		\$83.95 \$87.23 \$93.77	\$51.25 \$51.25 \$51.25		
andem rear drive Non-packer tr Packer truck			\$93.77 \$101.39 \$103.58	\$51.25 \$51.25 \$51.25		
<u>Fransfer trucks:</u> Dump truck w 4-Axle tractor		trailer	\$138.46 \$138.46 \$127.56	N/A N/A N/A		
ssued By: Heath	ner Garland					
ssueu by. nealn	ici Galialiu					
ssue Date: June	14, 2021		(For Official Use Only	<i>'</i>)	Effective Date:	August 1, 2023
ocket No. TG-		D-	te:	Dv.		

Tariff No.	27	_	3	Revised Page No. 37							
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9									
	<u>lte</u>	em 205 Roll-Out Charges Containers, Au	itomated Carts	s, and Toters							
the control of	of the driver, the driver i	npany will assess roll-out charges where, due s required to move a container more than five arge for this roll-out service is:									
	\$3.94 (A) per container, per pickup.										
Over 25 fee	t, the charge will be the	charge for 25 feet, plus \$.54 per increment of	of 5 feet.								
to circumsta		oters. The company will assess roll-out of the driver, the driver is required to move reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out	an automated								
		\$5.43 (A) per cart, per month									
Over 25 fee	t, the charge will be the	charge for 25 feet, plus \$.54 per increment of	of 5 feet.								
Note:	The above named cha	arges apply to garbage and recycling/yard wa	iste services.								
		Rates on this page include recovery of defe	erred COVID-1	9 cost and expire on July 31, 2023.							
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
-	June 14, 2021			Effective Date: August 1, 2021							
Date.	54/10 17, 2021	(For Official Use Only	<i>'</i>)	Enound Date. August 1, 2021							
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:								

Tariff No.	27	-	0	Original Page No.	37(A)				
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9							
Item 205 Roll-Out Charges Containers, Automated Carts, and Toters									
Charges for containers. The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move a container more than five feet, but less than 25 feet, in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is:									
\$3.92 per container, per pickup.									
Over 25 feet	Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.54 per increment of 5 feet.								
to circumsta	Charges for automated carts or toters. The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than 5 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is:								
		\$5.41 per cart, per month							
Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.54 per increment of 5 feet.									
Note:		arges apply to garbage and recycling/yard was	ste services.						
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021	(For Official Use Only)	1	Effective Date:	August 1, 2023				
Docket No.	TG								

Tariff No. 27	_		3	Revised Pag	je No38
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.,	, Inc. G-9			
<u>lt</u> .	em 207 Excess Weight	t Rejection of Load,	Charges to T	<u>ransport</u>	
The company reserves the right to reasonable inspection:		ntainer, stationary pack	er, or drop bo	ox which, upor	1
(3) Would cause the	erroaded. licable vehicle load limita company to violate load l impact or otherwise dam	limitations or result in ι		e operation; ar	nd/or
For the purposes of this tariff, the	following maximum weig	hts apply:			
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Drop Box Compactor	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds) 40,000 Lbs 40,000 Lbs		Type/S Container, I Toter, o	Drop Box,	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)
*Total weight = truck, compactor a	·			vecedo the	
Overfilled or overweight, charge limits stated above, is filled beyon transports the materials, the follow	d the marked fill line, or t	he top is unable to be			
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,			Type/S Container, I		
Toter, or Cart Drop Box Compactor	Charge \$21.89 Per Haul (A) \$21.89 Per Haul (A)		Toter, o	or Cart	Charge
	Rates on this page incl	lude recovery of deferr	red COVID-19	9 cost and exp	ire on July 31, 2023.
	7 3	,		•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Issued By: Heather Garland					
Issue Date: June 14, 2021	(Fr	or Official Use Only)		Effectiv	re Date: August 1, 2021
Docket No. TG	·		By:		

Tariff No27	_		0	Original Pag	e No. 38(A)
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.,	Inc G-9			
<u>lte</u>	em 207 Excess Weight	t Rejection of Load, (Charges to Ti	<u>ransport</u>	
The company reserves the right to reasonable inspection: (1) Appears to be ove (2) Would cause appli			er, or drop bo	ox which, upor	1
	company to violate load I impact or otherwise dam			e operation; ar	nd/or
For the purposes of this tariff, the f	ollowing maximum weigl	hts apply:			
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Drop Box Compactor	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds) 40,000 Lbs 40,000 Lbs		Type/Si Container, [Toter, o	Orop Box,	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)
*Total weight = truck, compactor at Overfilled or overweight, charge limits stated above, is filled beyond transports the materials, the follow	s if transported. If the	container, drop box, to he top is unable to be o			
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Charge		Type/Si Container, I Toter, o	Orop Box,	Charge
Drop Box Compactor	\$21.80 Per Haul \$21.80 Per Haul				ű
Issued By: Heather Garland					
Issue Date: June 14, 2021	. <u>.</u>	0611111		Effectiv	e Date: August 1, 2023
	(Fo	or Official Use Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:		

Tariff No.	27	_	3	_ Revised Page No.	39
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
		Item 210 Washing and Sanitizing	Containers and/o	r Drop Boxes	
	mer request or as requing service at the follow	uired by local or State health or solid wing rates:	vaste rules, the co	mpany will provide washinດູ	3
		Size or Type of	_		
		Container or Drop Box	Rat		
		Washing-All size	\$7.56 (A)	per yard	
			\$22.66 (A)	Minimum	
		Steam Cleaning - All size	\$7.77 (A)	per yard	
			\$31.10 (A)	Minimum	
		Sanitizing - All size	\$7.56 (A)	per yard	
			\$22.66 (A)	Minimum	
Pickup and	redelivery charge, per Up to 8 yds. Over 8 yds.	container or drop box if necessary: \$ 46.06 (A) \$ 97.89 (A)			
		<u>Item 220 Com</u>	pactor Rental		
named are for containe	for compactors only ar	additional charges for compactors fund do not include drop box or containe installation.			
	, ,				
		Size or Type of	Manathly	tal abanca	
		Container or Drop Box	Monthly ren	tai charge	
		1 cubic yard	n/a		
		2 cubic yard	n/a		
		3 cubic yard	n/a		
		4 cubic yard	n/a		
		Rates on this page include recovery	of deferred COVI	D-19 cost and expire on Ju	ıly 31, 2023.
Issued By:	Heather Garland				
•					
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021			Effective Date	e: August 1, 2021
		(For Official U	Jse Only)		<u> </u>
		·			
Docket No.	TG-	Date:	Bv:		

	27	_		Original Pa	age No	39(A)
Company Name Registered Trad	/Permit Number: e Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9				
		Item 210 Washing and Sanitizing	g Containers an	d/or Drop Boxes		
Joon customer	request or as requ	uired by local or State health or solid	waste rules, the	company will provid	de washing	
	ervice at the follow		racio raico, tiro	company viii provi	ao waamig	
		Size or Type of			1	
		Container or Drop Box	ı	Rate		
		Washing-All size	\$7.53	per yard	1	
			\$22.57	Minimum		
		Steam Cleaning - All size	\$7.74	per yard	1	
		Continue Alleine	\$30.97	Minimum	4	
		Sanitizing - All size	\$7.53 \$22.57	per yard Minimum	+	
			ΨΖΖ.51	Willilliam	1	
					-	
		container or drop box if necessary:				
	to 8 yds. er 8 yds.	\$ 45.79 \$ 97.31				
Ovi	er o yus.	φ <i>91.</i> 31				
		<u>Item 220 Com</u>	pactor Rental			
				01		
		additional charges for compactors fu			.	
named are for co	ompactors only ar	additional charges for compactors fund do not include drop box or contained)	
	ompactors only ar)	
named are for co or container cha	ompactors only ar	nd do not include drop box or containe)	
named are for co or container cha	ompactors only ar arges.	nd do not include drop box or containe installation.)	
named are for co or container cha	ompactors only ar arges.	nd do not include drop box or containe installation. Size or Type of	er charges. See	e Items 250 and 270		
named are for co or container cha	ompactors only ar arges.	installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box	er charges. See			
named are for co or container cha	ompactors only ar arges.	installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard	er charges. See Monthly in/a	e Items 250 and 270		
named are for co or container cha	ompactors only ar arges.	installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard	Monthly in/a	e Items 250 and 270		
named are for co or container cha	ompactors only ar arges.	installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard	er charges. See Monthly in/a	e Items 250 and 270		
named are for co or container cha	ompactors only ar arges.	installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard	Monthly in/a n/a n/a	e Items 250 and 270		
named are for co or container cha	ompactors only ar arges.	installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard	Monthly in/a n/a n/a	e Items 250 and 270		
named are for co or container cha	ompactors only ar arges.	installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard	Monthly in/a n/a n/a	e Items 250 and 270		
named are for co or container cha	ompactors only ar arges.	installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard	Monthly in/a n/a n/a	e Items 250 and 270		
named are for co or container cha	ompactors only ar arges.	installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard	Monthly in/a n/a n/a	e Items 250 and 270		
named are for co or container cha	ompactors only ar arges.	installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard	Monthly in/a n/a n/a	e Items 250 and 270		
named are for co or container cha	ompactors only ar arges.	installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard	Monthly in/a n/a n/a	e Items 250 and 270		
named are for co or container cha	ompactors only ar arges.	installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard	Monthly in/a n/a n/a	e Items 250 and 270		
named are for co or container cha	ompactors only ar arges.	installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard	Monthly in/a n/a n/a	e Items 250 and 270		
named are for co or container cha	ompactors only ar arges.	installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard	Monthly in/a n/a n/a	e Items 250 and 270		
named are for co or container cha Customers must	ompactors only arges. t pay the costs of	installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard	Monthly in/a n/a n/a	e Items 250 and 270		
named are for co or container cha	ompactors only arges. t pay the costs of	installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard	Monthly in/a n/a n/a	e Items 250 and 270		
named are for co or container cha Customers must	ompactors only ararges. It pay the costs of	installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard 4 cubic yard	Monthly in/a n/a n/a	rental charge		ugust 1, 2023
named are for co or container cha Customers must	ompactors only ararges. It pay the costs of	installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard	Monthly in/a n/a n/a	rental charge		ugust 1, 2023
ssued By: Hea	ompactors only ararges. It pay the costs of ather Garland the 14, 2021	installation. Size or Type of Container or Drop Box 1 cubic yard 2 cubic yard 3 cubic yard 4 cubic yard	Monthly In/a n/a n/a n/a	rental charge	ective Date: A	ugust 1, 2023

Tariff No.	2	7				0	Revised Page No.	41
	Name/Perm d Trade Nam	it Number: <u>Murre</u> e(s)	y's Disposal Co	., Inc G-9				
		i	tem 240 Cont	ainer Service	Dumped in Co	mpany's Vehicle	<u>.</u>	
		-		cted Material (C			<u>2</u>	
				es stated per co				
Service Are	ea: Pierce C	ounty as describe	ed in Appendix A	Ą				
					Sizo or	Type of Contain	or	
Permanen	nt Service		1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
	Rent (if app	licable)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
First Pic		,	\$24.02 (A)	\$33.23 (A)	\$41.48 (A)	\$77.93 (A)	\$107.69 (A)	
	dditional Pic	кир	\$24.02 (A)	\$33.23 (A)	\$41.48 (A)	\$77.93 (A)	\$107.69 (A)	
Special	Pickups		\$26.20 (A)	\$35.43 (A)	\$43.67 (A)	\$80.12 (A)	\$109.88 (A)	
	nthly Charge		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
	m Monthly C	harge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Temporary			040.00 (4)	040.00 (4)	040.00 (4)	040.00 (4)	0.40.00 (4)	
Initial De			\$42.80 (A)					
Pickup F	r Calendar I	Day	\$26.20 (A) n/a	\$35.43 (A) n/a	\$43.67 (A) n/a	\$80.12 (A) n/a	\$109.88 (A) n/a	
	er Month	Јау	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
TOTAL	7 WOTH		11/4	11/4	11/4	11/4	11/4	
Lost Cont	ainers:*		\$ 609.06 (A)	\$659.82 (A)	\$ 710.57 (A)	\$ 862.83 (A)	\$ 1,065.85 (A)	
Note 2: Note 3: Flat month	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.							
Accessoria		ssessed (lids, unl	G.	,				
	\$1.09 (A)	per pickup for unl	atching, unlockii	ng gates and/or	containers.			
*Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied.								
Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on July 31, 2023.								
Issued Bv:	Heather G	arland						
•	e: June 14. 2						Effortive Deter	August 1 2024
issue Date	e: June 14, 2	:UZ'I		(For Official	Use Only)		Effective Date:	August 1, 2021
Docket No.	. ТG		Date: _		B	y:		

Registered Trade Name(s) Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Rates stated per container, per pickup	ariff No.	27	-			_0	_ Original Page No.	41(A)
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) n/a			Murrey's Disposal C	o., Inc G-9				
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Size or Type of Container							<u>e</u>	
Permanent Service 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) 1/a								
Permanent Service 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) 1 1/4 1 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) 1 1/4 1 1.5 Yard 1 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 1 1.5 Yar								
Permanent Service 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) n/a	ervice Area	a: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix	Α				
Permanent Service 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) n/a					Size o	or Type of Contain	ner	
First Pickup \$23.92 \$33.10 \$41.31 \$77.62 \$107.26 Each Additional Pickup \$23.92 \$33.10 \$41.31 \$77.62 \$107.26 \$107.26 Each Additional Pickup \$26.09 \$35.29 \$43.49 \$79.80 \$109.44 Flat Monthly Charge n/a	ermanent	Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard				
Each Additional Pickup \$23.92 \$33.10 \$41.31 \$77.62 \$107.26 Special Pickups \$26.09 \$35.29 \$43.49 \$79.80 \$109.44 Interest Pickups Interest Picku								
Special Pickups \$26.09 \$35.29 \$43.49 \$79.80 \$109.44 Flat Monthly Charge n/a							 	
Flat Monthly Charge								
Minimum Monthly Charge				<u> </u>			 	
Initial Delivery								
Initial Delivery \$42.63 \$42.63 \$42.63 \$42.63 \$42.63 \$42.63 \$10.00			11/a	11/4	11/4	11/4	11/a	
Pickup Rate \$26.09 \$35.29 \$43.49 \$79.80 \$109.44 Rent Per Calendar Day n/a			\$42.63	\$42.63	\$42.63	\$42.63	\$42.63	
Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month Rent					<u> </u>			
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every-other-week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: If a container is not ready and the driver must standby, the hourly rate in 15 minute increments shall apply. Flat monthly charges apply as defined in Item 75. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.09 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers. *Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied.	Rent Per	Calendar Day					 	
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every-other-week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: If a container is not ready and the driver must standby, the hourly rate in 15 minute increments shall apply. Flat monthly charges apply as defined in Item 75. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.09 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers. *Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied.	Rent Per	Month	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every-other-week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: If a container is not ready and the driver must standby, the hourly rate in 15 minute increments shall apply. Flat monthly charges apply as defined in Item 75. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.09 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers. *Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied.				1				
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: If a container is not ready and the driver must standby, the hourly rate in 15 minute increments shall apply. Flat monthly charges apply as defined in Item 75. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.09 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers. Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied.	ost Conta	iners:*	\$ 606.61	\$657.16	\$ 707.71	\$ 859.36	\$ 1,061.56	
be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: If a container is not ready and the driver must standby, the hourly rate in 15 minute increments shall apply. Flat monthly charges apply as defined in Item 75. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.09 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers. *Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied.		particular trip. No cre	edit will be given for p	artially-filled co	ntainers.			
increments shall apply. Flat monthly charges apply as defined in Item 75. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.09 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers. *Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied.							p must	
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.09 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers. *Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied.			•	ust standby, the	e hourly rate in 1	15 minute		
\$1.09 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers. *Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied.	lat monthly	charges apply as def	ined in Item 75.					
*Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied.	ccessorial	charges assessed (lic	ls, unlocking, unlatch	ing, etc.)				
will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied.		\$1.09 per pickup for u	unlatching, unlocking	gates and/or co	ontainers.			
ssued By: Heather Garland							harge	
Issued By: Heather Garland								
	sued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date:	•						Effective Date:	August 1, 2023
(For Official Use Only)				(For Offic	ial Use Only)			
Docket No. TG By:	ocket No.	TG	Date:		E	Зу:		

Tariff No.	27			10	_ Revised Page No.	42			
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9							
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
			Size	or Type of Co	ntainer				
Permanen	t Service	20-gal cart		65 gal cart	95 gal cart				
Each Sch	neduled Pickup	\$3.97 (A)	\$4.99 (A)	\$7.44 (A)	\$10.43 (A)				
Special F	Pickups	\$	\$	\$	\$				
Temporary	/ Service	·	•	-		•			
Pickup R	ate	\$	\$	\$	\$				
	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Rates in this Item apply to commercial businesses. Minimum monthly charge: 20-gallon cart \$17.19 (A) 35-gallon cart \$21.63 (A) 65-gallon cart \$32.29 (A) 95-gallon cart \$45.22 (A) Flat monthly charge may be assessed as defined in Item 75 and Item 80 for each weekly pickup. Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$4.82 (A) per unit.								
Accessoria	l charges assessed (lids	s, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)							
	\$1.09 (A) per pickup fo	or unlatching, unlocking gates an							
looued Dir	Heather Garland	Rates on this page include	recovery of de	eterred COVID)-19 cost and expire o	n July 31, 2023.			
issued by:	neamer Gariano								
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021	/Fan Off: -	iol Hoo Only i		Effective Date:	August 1, 2021			
		(For Offici	al Use Only)						
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:					

Tariff No.	27			0	_ Original Page No.	42(A)			
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9							
	Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup								
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
			Sizo	or Type of Co	ntainer				
Permanent	Service	20-gal cart	35 gal cart	65 gal cart	95 gal cart				
	neduled Pickup	\$3.95	\$4.97	\$7.41	\$10.39				
Special F		\$	\$	\$	\$				
Temporary		1	1.	1 *	1,				
Pickup R		\$	\$	 \$	\$				
	Rates in this Item app Minimum monthly cha 20-gallon cart 35-gallon cart 65-gallon cart 95-gallon cart	\$17.12 \$21.54 \$32.16 \$45.04 nay be assessed as defined in Itel	m 75 and Iten	า 80 for each ง	weekly pickup.				
Accessorial	Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$4.80 per unit. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.09 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers.								
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021				Effective Date:	August 1, 2023			
		(For Offici	al Use Only)						
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:					

Tariff No. 27		8 Re	vised Page No.	44					
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9	<u>)</u>							
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1		Size or Type of C	Container						
Permanent Service	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard						
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$88.58 (A)	\$160.99 (A)	\$226.12 (A)						
Special Pickups	\$95.15 (A)	\$167.56 (A)	\$232.69 (A)						
Temporary Service		, ,	, ,						
Pickup Rate	\$95.15 (A)	\$167.56 (A)	\$232.69 (A)						
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.80 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.17 (A) per haul will be assessed.									
Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021			Effective Date: Au	ugust 1, 2021					
	(For Official Use 0	Only)							
Docket No. TG	Date:		Ву:						

Tariff No. 27	<u> </u>	0	Original Page No.	44(A)
Company Name/Permit Numbe Registered Trade Name(s)	r: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9)		
14.	Off Outlines Outline Dans		da Malakata	
<u>ITE</u>	em 255 Container Service Dum Compacted Material (Custome			
	Rates stated per contain		ilei)	
	rated stated per certain	or, per promap		
Service Area: Pierce County as	described in Appendix A			
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1		Size or Type of	of Container	
Permanent Service	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$88.22	\$160.34	\$225.21	
Special Pickups	\$94.77	\$166.89	\$231.75	
Temporary Service				
Pickup Rate	\$94.77	\$166.89	\$231.75	
particular trip. No Accessorial charges assessed An initial delivery charge of \$42 A flat monthly charge, per conta as described in Item 75.	charged for service requested, ever credit will be given for partially-fille (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) 2.63 will be assessed if customers rainer, for permanent regularly schemects/reconnects a compactor a charge	d containers. equest delivery duled customer	of a compactor. s may be made if col	mputed
ii a company ompicyce alcoom	iostori ocominotto a compactori a cin	arge or writing	S Haar wiii Bo addad	
Issued By: Heather Garland				
Issue Date: June 14, 2021			Effective Date	: August 1, 2023
,	(For Official Use	Only)		J ,
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:	
				J

Tariff No27			_ 8	Revised Page No	o. <u>45</u>		
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Mur</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	rey's Disposal Co	., Inc G-9					
H 01	55 O		d : O				
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)							
		d per container,		')			
			F F F				
Service Area: Pierce County as descri	bed in Appendix A	A					
Compaction Ratio 3:1		5	Size or Type of	Container			
Permanent Service	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard			
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$112.94 (A)	\$154.58 (A					
Special Pickups	\$119.51 (A)	\$161.14 (A) \$198.66 (A) \$291.40 (A)			
Temporary Service	¢110.51 (A)	\$161.14 (A) \$198.66 (A)	1		
Pickup Rate	\$119.51 (A)	\$161.14 (A) \$196.66 (A) \$291.40 (A)			
unless local government Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit Accessorial charges assessed (lids, un An initial delivery charge of \$42.80 (A) A flat monthly charge, per container, for described in Item 75.	d for service reque will be given for particular nlocking, unlatchir	ested, even if fe artially-filled con ng, etc.) if customers re	ewer containers ntainers. quest delivery c	are serviced on a	ed as		
If a company employee disconnects/re	·	_			ed.		
Rates on this page include	de recovery of def	erred COVID-1	9 cost and expi	re on July 31, 2023.			
Issued By: Heather Garland							
Issue Date: June 14, 2021				Effective Date:	August 1, 2021		
	(For	Official Use Or	nly)				
Docket No. TG	Date: _		В	y:			

Tariff No.	27	_			Original Page No	o45(A)			
	ame/Permit Numbe Trade Name(s)	r: Murrey's Disposal (Co., Inc G-9						
Registered	rrade ivame(s)								
		tem 255 Container 9	Service Dumne	ed in Company's	s Vehicle				
<u>Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle</u> Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)									
	Rates stated per container, per pickup								
rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction	Ratio 3:1			Size or Type of	Container				
Permanent		2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard				
	eduled Pickup	\$112.49	\$153.96	\$191.32	\$283.69				
Special Pi		\$119.03	\$160.49	\$197.86	\$290.23				
Temporary		7110100	T T	7	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 				
Pickup Ra		\$119.03	\$160.49	\$197.86	\$290.23				
NI-4-4.	D	O							
Note1:		e: Service is defined a							
		nment requires more f							
		harged for service req			are serviced on a				
	particular trip. No	credit will be given for	partially-filled co	ntainers.					
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatch	ning, etc.)						
An initial del	livery charge of \$42	.63 will be assessed if	customers reque	st delivery of a	compactor.				
			•	·	•				
A flat month described in		iner, for permanent re	gularly scheduled	d customers ma	y be made if compu	ted as			
If a compan	y employee disconn	ects/reconnects a com	npactor a charge	of \$7.14 per ha	ul will be assessed.				
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
- - , ·									
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021	·	000000		Effective Date:	August 1, 2023			
		(F	or Official Use O	niy)					
Docket No	TG	Data.		R	y:				
DOUNGE INU.	· O	Date.		D	у				

Tariff No.	27	_		_ 8_	Revised I	Page No.	46	
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., In	<u>іс G-9</u>					
	(/							
		Item 255 Container Ser	vice Dumpe	ed in Company's	s Vehicle			
		Compacted Materia	al (Customer-	owned containe	r)			
		Rates stated			•			
Service Area	a: Pierce County as d	escribed in Appendix A						
Compaction	Compaction Ratio 4:1 Size or Type of Container							
Permanent			3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard		T	
	eduled Pickup		\$196.62 (A)	\$258.40 (A)	\$367.46 (A)			
Special Pi			\$203.19 (A)	\$264.98 (A)	\$374.04 (A)		+	
Temporary			\$200.10 (1)	Ψ204.00 (/1)	φον 4.04 (/ ()			
Pickup Ra		19	\$203.19 (A)	\$264.98 (A)	\$374.04 (A)			
		1 1	,	+====================================	+		_	
Note1:	unless local gover Customer will be o	e: Service is defined as no nment requires more freque harged for service requeste credit will be given for parti	ent service or ed, even if fev	unless putresci ver containers a	bles are involv	ved.		
Accessorial o	charges assessed (li	ds, unlocking, unlatching, e	tc.)					
An initial deli	ivery charge of \$42.8	0 (A) will be assessed if cu	stomers requ	est delivery of a	compactor.			
A flat monthl described in		er, for permanent regularly	scheduled cu	ustomers may b	e made if com	puted as		
If a company	/ employee disconne	cts/reconnects a compactor	r a charge of S	\$7.17 (A) per ha	aul will be asse	ssed.		
		Rates on this page include	de recovery of	deferred COVI	D-19 cost and	expire on Jul	y 31, 2023.	
Januari De	Heather Order							
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021				ive Date:	Augus	t 1, 2021	
		(For C	Official Use O	nly)				
Dooket No. 3	re	Data		D				
DOCKEL INO.	·	Date:		Бу				

Γariff No.	27	_		_0	_ Origin	al Page No.	46(A)
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co	o., Inc G-9				
		Item 255 Container	Service Dum	ned in Compan	v's Vehicle		
			aterial (Custome				
			ited per contain		,		
Service Area	: Pierce County as d	escribed in Appendix A					
Compaction	Ratio 4:1			Size or Tv	pe of Contain	er	
ermanent			3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard		
Each Sche	duled Pickup		\$195.83	\$257.36	\$365.98		
Special Pic			\$202.37	\$263.91	\$372.53		
emporary S			1	1	1		
Pickup Rat	e		\$202.37	\$263.91	\$372.53		
ccessorial c	harges assessed (lic	ds, unlocking, unlatchin	g, etc.)				
n initial deli	very charge of \$42.6	3 will be assessed if cu	stomers reques	st delivery of a	compactor.		
A flat monthly described in		er, for permanent regu	larly scheduled	customers may	be made if c	omputed as	
f a company	employee disconnec	cts/reconnects a compa	actor a charge o	of \$7.14 per hau	ll will be asse	ssed.	
ssued By:	Heather Garland						
ssue Date:	June 14, 2021			Effe	ective Date:	Augi	ust 1, 2023
		(F	or Official Use			<u> </u>	
Docket No. T	G-	Date:		Ву	<i>/</i> :		

Tariff No.	27	-	_ 8	Revised Page	e No47			
Company Name/Perr Registered Trade Na		Murrey's Disposal Co., I	nc G-9					
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup								
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A								
Compaction Ratio 5:			Size or Tv	pe of Container				
Permanent Service	!		4 Yard	6 Yard				
Each Scheduled Pi	ckup		\$292.66 (A)	\$416.00 (A)				
Special Pickups	окар		\$299.23 (A)	\$422.56 (A)				
Temporary Service			ψ233.20 (/1)	ψ+22.00 (/1)				
Pickup Rate			\$299.23 (A)	\$422.56 (A)				
·			()	, , , ,	'			
unles Custo partic	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Flat monthly charges will be assessed as defined in Item 75.							
Accessorial charges	assessed (lids	, unlocking, unlatching, e	tc.)					
An initial delivery cha	rge of \$42.80	(A) will be assessed if cu	stomers request de	elivery of a compa	actor.			
A flat monthly charge described in Item 75.	, per containe	r, for permanent regularly	scheduled custom	ners may be made	e if computed as			
If a company employe	ee disconnects	s/reconnects a compacto	r a charge of \$7.17	(A) per haul will l	be assessed.			
Rates	on this page	include recovery of defer	red COVID-19 cos	t and expire on Ju	ıly 31, 2023.			
Issued By: Heatl	ner Garland							
issucu by. Ticali	ioi Gariariu							
Issue Date: June	14, 2021	/Ear Official	al Use Only)	Effectiv	ve Date: August 1, 2021			
		(FOI OTICI	ai USE Offiy)					
Docket No. TG	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:		By:				

Tariff No.	27	_	_0_	Original Page No.	47(A)
Company Nar Registered Tr	me/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
. togistereu	0.00 1.00(0)	_			
	<u>Item</u>	255 Container Service Dumped			
		Compacted Material (Customer-ov		•	
		Rates stated per container, p	oer picku	р	
Service Area:	Pierce County as de	scribed in Appendix A			
Compaction F	Ratio 5:1	5	Size or Ty	pe of Container	
Permanent S		4 Ya		6 Yard	
	duled Pickup	\$291		\$414.32	
Special Pick		\$298		\$420.86	
Temporary S				•	•
Pickup Rate	Э	\$298	3.02	\$420.86	
Note1:	Permanent Service	e: Service is defined as no less than	schedul	ed, every other week	pickup.
		nment requires more frequent service			
		harged for service requested, even i			
		credit will be given for partially-filled			. On u
	particular trip. 110	stock will be given for partially illied	COMMUNIC	10.	
	Flat monthly charg	es will be assessed as defined in Ite	em 75.		
Accessorial cl	harges assessed (lids	s, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)			
An initial deliv	ery charge of \$42.63	will be assessed if customers reque	est delive	ry of a compactor.	
A flat monthly described in I		er, for permanent regularly schedule	d custom	ers may be made if co	omputed as
If a company	emplovee disconnect	ts/reconnects a compactor a charge	of \$7.14	per haul will be asses	ssed.
			σ. ψ	po	
January Dur	Heathar Carland				
Issued By:	Heather Garland				
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021			Effective Da	te: August 1, 2023
		(For Official Use Onl	ly)		-
Docket No. T/	G	Date:		Bv:	
DOCKELING. 10	U	Date		By:	

Tariff No.	27	_	17 Revised Page N					
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	G-9					
	•							
		55 Container Service Dum						
		cted Material with recycling (C es only to services provided to						
	Applie	Rates stated per contain		luerice				
		rates stated per seritain.	or, por promap					
Service Area	a: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix A						
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container								
Permanent		2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard				
	eduled Pickup	\$107.12 (A)	\$198.04 (A)	\$281.69 (A)				
Special Pic		\$113.69 (A)	\$204.59 (A)	\$288.27 (A)				
Temporary :	Service	·			•			
Pickup Ra	te	\$113.69 (A)	\$204.59 (A)	\$288.27 (A)				
Note1:	Permanent Service	Service is defined as no less	than scheduled	every other we	ek nickun			
140101.		ment requires more frequent s						
		arged for service requested, e						
		redit will be given for partially-f		anicio die ocivi	oca on a			
	partioular trip. 140 of	realt will be given for partially i	ilica containers.					
Accessorial of	charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)						
An initial deli	ivery charge of \$42.80	(A) will be assessed if custon	ners request deliv	ery of a compa	actor.			
A flat monthl described in		er, for permanent regularly sch	eduled customer	s may be made	if computed as			
If a company	employee disconnec	ts/reconnects a compactor a c	harge of \$7.17 (A	A) per haul will l	be assessed.			
Customers r	eceiving service will re	eceive a commodity price adju	stment of \$ 77 de	hit ner vard ne	r nick-un			
		vill be adjusted annually using						
	,	, , , ,		· ·				
Above rates	include \$4.57 (A) per	yard, per pick-up for recycling	service.					
		Recycling service rates of	on this nage eyr	nire on: Februs	ary 28 2022			
		Recycling service rates (on this page exp	nie on. i ebiuc	ii y 20, 2022			
	Rates on this page i	nclude recovery of deferred C	OVID-19 cost an	d expire on July	/ 31, 2023.			
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021			Effective Date	e: August 1, 2021			
	-, -	(For Official Use	Only)					
D. J. (22	TO.	5.		D.				
DOCKET NO.	16	Date:		ву:				

Tariff No.	27			0	Original Page No.	48(A)			
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N		Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	c G-9						
rtogiotorou rrado re	, ,								
		- Container Service Dun							
		d Material with recycling ((only to services provided to							
	7 тррпсо	Rates stated per contair		Siderioe					
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction Ratio 2	2.25:1		Size or Type o	f Container					
Permanent Service		2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard					
Each Scheduled	Pickup	\$106.69	\$197.24	\$280.56					
Special Pickups		\$113.23	\$203.77	\$287.11					
Temporary Service	e								
Pickup Rate		\$113.23	\$203.77	\$287.11					
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.77 debit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.									
Above rates include \$4.55 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2022									
Issued By: Heatl	her Garland								
Issue Date: June	14, 2021			Effective Da	te: August 1, 2023				
		(For Official Use	Only)						
Docket No. TG-		Date:		Bv [.]					
255KGC 140. 10		Date		<i>Dy</i>					

Tariff No.	27			_17_	Revised Pa	age No.	49	
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispos	sal Co., Inc G-	<u>9</u>				
Service Area	Comp		with recycling (vices provided ated per contai	Customer-owne	d container)			
Composition	Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container							
Permanent		2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard			
	eduled Pickup	\$137.63 (A)		\$241.48 (A)	\$358.92 (A)			
Special Pi	•	\$144.20 (A)	\$198.19 (A)	\$248.04 (A)	\$365.48 (A)			
Temporary		Ψυ (,	ψ.σσσ (<i>r.</i> η	ψ= :0:0 : (/ :/)	+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++	<u> </u>		
Pickup Ra		\$144.20 (A)	\$198.19 (A)	\$248.04 (A)	\$365.48 (A)			
An initial del A flat monthi described in If a company Customers r	Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.80 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.17 (A) per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.77 debit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.							
Above rates	include \$4.57 (A) per ya							
				his page expire	-	•		
	Rates on this page inc	lude recovery of	deferred COV	ID-19 cost and e	expire on July 3	31, 2023.		
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021				Effec	tive Date:	August 1, 2021	
			For Official Use	e Only)	<u> </u>			
Docket No.	ГG	Dat	e:		_ By:			

Tariff No.	27			_ 0	Orig	inal Page No.	49(A)						
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Murrey's Disp	osal Co., Inc. (<u>G-9</u>									
Service Area: F	Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A												
Compaction Ra				Size or Type		ner							
Permanent Se		2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard								
Each Schedu	·	\$137.08	\$190.84	\$240.51	\$357.4								
Special Picku		\$143.62	\$197.39	\$247.04	\$364.0	1							
Temporary Se	rvice		_				_						
Pickup Rate		\$143.62	\$197.39	\$247.04	\$364.0	1							
Accessorial chat An initial deliver A flat monthly codescribed in Ite If a company er Customers recent The commodity	mployee disconnects siving service will rec price adjustment wil	unlocking, unl will be assesse , for permanen c/reconnects a ceive a commod	for partially-fill atching, etc.) d if customers t regularly schell compactor a child dity price adjusting to the second	request deliver eduled custome narge of \$7.14 patterns of \$.77 deline deferred acceptage.	y of a com ers may be oer haul wil lebit per ya	pactor. made if compute I be assessed. rd per pick-up.	ed as						
Above rates inc	Above rates include \$4.55 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2022												
Issued By: H	eather Garland												
nosucu by. \Box	Catrior Garianu												
Issue Date: ปเ	une 14, 2021		(F. 0.55 :			Effective Date:	August 1, 2023						
			(For Official U	ise Only)									
Docket No. TG-		Da	ate:		By:								

Tariff No.	27	<u> </u>				17	Revised Page N	o. <u>50</u>	
	ame/Permit Numbe rade Name(s)	er: <u>Murrey's [</u>	Disposal Co., In	<u>c G-9</u>					
				Service Dump					
		Appl	•	ices provided to ated per containe	•	esidence			
Service Area	: Pierce County a	s described in	Appendix A						
Compaction	Ratio 4:1				Size or Typ	oe of Conta	iner		
Permanent :	Service			3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard			
Each Sche	duled Pickup			\$236.37 (A)	\$311.79 (A)	\$459.19	(A)		
Special Pi	ckups			\$242.94 (A)	\$318.35 (A)	\$455.72			
Temporary S					. ()		\		
Pickup Ra				\$242.94 (A)	\$318.35 (A)	\$455.72	(A)		$\overline{}$
	Permanent Servicunless local gover Customer will be particular trip. No charges assessed very charge of \$42	rnment require charged for se o credit will be (lids, unlockin	es more freque ervice requeste given for partia g, unlatching, e	nt service or unled, even if fewer on the contained contained the contai	ess putrescible ontainers are : ers.	s are involv serviced or	/ed.		
A flat monthl described in	y charge, per cont Item 75.	ainer, for pern	nanent regularly	y scheduled cust	omers may be	made if co	mputed as		
If a company	employee discon	nects/reconne	cts a compacto	or a charge of \$7.	17 (A) per hau	ıl will be as	sessed.		
	eceiving service w lity price adjustme						-up.		
Above rates	include \$4.57 (A)	per yard, per p	oick-up for recy	cling service.					
		Recycling	service rates	on this page ex	κpire on: Febr	ruary 28, 20	022		
		Rates on t	his page includ	le recovery of de	ferred COVID-	·19 cost and	d expire on July 3	1, 2023.	
Issued By:	Heather Garland						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021		//	For Official Use (On/w)		Effective Date:	August 1, 2	2021
			(1	or Official USE C	nny)				
Docket No. 7	-G		Date:		By:				

Tariff No.	27	_			0 Oriç	ginal Page No	. <u>50(A)</u>
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposa	l Co., Inc G-9				
	Di o	Compacted M Applies only R	ontainer Service Dun aterial with recycling (C to services provided t ates stated per contain	Customer-owne o Multi-Family i	ed container)		
Service Area	a: Pierce County as d	escribed in Append	dix A				
Compaction				Size or T	ype of Container		
Permanent			3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard		
	eduled Pickup		\$235.42	\$310.53	\$457.34		
Special Pi			\$241.96	\$317.07	\$453.88	L	
Temporary Pickup Ra			\$241.96	\$317.07	\$453.88	1	1
An initial del A flat monthl described in If a company Customers r	unless local governr Customer will be char particular trip. No control charges assessed (lice ivery charge of \$42.6 by charge, per contain litem 75. Item 75.	ment requires more arged for service re redit will be given for services as unlocking, unlated will be assessed there for permanent acts/reconnects a confeceive a commodification of the service of the	d as no less than schede frequent service or un equested, even if fewer or partially-filled contains the cont	nless putrescible containers are ners. elivery of a constomers may b 7.14 per haul v 5.77 debit per y	les are involved. e serviced on a mpactor. e made if compu vill be assessed. vard per pick-up.	ited as	
Above rates	include \$4.55 per ya	rd, per pick-up for r		rvice rates on	this page expir	e on: Februa	ry 28, 2022
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
icoucu by.	. ISation Sanana						
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021		(For Official Use	· Only)	Effe	ective Date:	August 1, 2023
			, or ornoral osc	Jy/			
Docket No.	ΓG	Dat	e:	By: _			

Tariff No. 27	_	17	Revised Pa	age No51									
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>											
	Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A												
Compaction Ratio 5:1		Size or	Γype of Containe	er									
Permanent Service		4 Yard	6 Yard										
Each Scheduled Pickup		\$359.38 (A)	\$518.10 (A)										
Special Pickups		\$365.95 (A)	\$524.66 (A)										
Temporary Service													
Pickup Rate		\$365.95 (A)	\$524.66 (A)										
	0 (A) will be assessed if custo er, for permanent regularly so cts/reconnects a compactor a eceive a commodity price adj	filled containers. mers request de heduled custome charge of \$7.17 custment of \$.77 c	livery of a compa ers may be made (A) per haul will debit per yard pe	actor. e if computed as be assessed. er pick-up.									
Above rates include \$4.57 (A) pe	yard, per pick-up for recycling	g service.											
	Recycling service rates or	ı this page expi	re on: February	28, 2022									
	Rates on this page include r	ecovery of defer	red COVID-19 c	ost and expire on July 31, 2023.									
Issued By: Heather Garland													
Issue Date: June 14, 2021			Effe	ctive Date: August 1, 2021									
	(For Offic	ial Use Only)											
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:										

Tariff No.	27	-	0	_ Origin	al Page No.	51(A)
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	c G-9			
		tem 255 Container Servi Compacted Material with re Applies only to services p Rates stated p	cycling (Customer	r-owned con amily reside	tainer)	
Service Area	a: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix A				
Compaction	Ratio 5:1		Size o	r Type of Co	ntainer	
Permanent			4 Yard	6 Yard	Intalifor	
	eduled Pickup		\$357.93	\$516.01		
Special Pi			\$364.48	\$522.55		
Temporary			φ304.40	\$522.55		
Pickup Ra		+ ,	1 0264.40	\$522.55		
Ріскир Ка	ite		\$364.48	\$522.55		
	particular trip. No ci	arged for service requester redit will be given for partia ls, unlocking, unlatching, e	lly-filled container: tc.)	S.		
		8 will be assessed if custon	•	-		tad as
described in		er, for permanent regularly	scrieduled custor	ners may be	made ii comput	leu as
If a company	y employee disconnec	ts/reconnects a compactor	a charge of \$7.14	4 per haul w	ill be assessed.	
		eceive a commodity price a vill be adjusted annually us				
Above rates	include \$4.55 per yar	d, per pick-up for recycling	service.			
		Recycling	g service rates o	n this page	expire on: Febr	ruary 28, 2022
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021	/Fa:: 01	ficial Use Only)		Effective Date:	August 1, 2023
		(For Oi	nciai Ose Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By: _		

	27							3	-	Revised Pag	e No	52
	Name/Permit Numbe Trade Name(s)	er: <u>Murrey's</u>	Disposal Co.	, Inc	<u>G-9</u>							
				ompa	p Box Service - cted Material (C es stated per dr	ompany-owned	d con					
Service Are	ea: Pierce County a	s described in	Appendix A									
						Size o	r Tvr	e of Containe	r			
Permanen	t Service		20 Yard		25 Yard	30 Yard	,	40 Yard		50 Yard		Yard
	Rent (if applicable)		\$90.60	(A)		A) \$111.35	(A)	\$113.53	(A)	\$152.84	(A)	
First Pic	kup		\$95.07	(A)	\$104.22 (A) \$112.04	(A)	\$135.46	(A)	\$160.26	(A)	
	lditional Pickup		\$95.07	(A)	\$104.22 (A) \$112.04	(A)	\$135.46	(A)	\$160.26	(A)	
Special I												
	n Monthly Charge				L							
Temporary			¢07.40	(A)	I ¢07.40 /	1) 07 40	/A\	07.40	(A)	607.40	/A \ I	
Initial De	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$97.43 \$113.46	(A) (A)		A) \$97.43 A) \$127.64	(A) (A)	\$97.43 \$147.18	(A) (A)	\$97.43 \$169.67	(A)	
Pickup F	r Calendar Day		\$113.40	(A)	\$121.14 (3127.04	(A)	\$147.10	(A)	\$109.07	(A)	
Rent Per			\$153.97	(A)	\$160.47 (A) \$167.62	(A)	\$203.02	(A)	\$253.69	(A)	
			\$100.01	(, ,)	ψ.σσ (.	./ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	(, ,)	\$200.02	(, ,)	Ψ200.00	(,,)	
Note 2:	Rates named in the to the disposal site mile. Mileage characteristics of the permanent Service (1) Service is defined as the service is defined as t	is item apply to e. Excess mile arge is in addit e: ned as no less	for all hauls nes will be cha ion to all regu than schedu	ot ex irged ilar cl	for at \$3.84 (A) harges.	per mile or frac ckup, unless lo	ction	of a				
Note 2:	Rates named in the to the disposal site mile. Mileage cha Permanent Service	is item apply to e. Excess mile rge is in additous establishment end as no less puent service, retained by a be assessed. In the rate for to the interest it is to be interest.	for all hauls nes will be cha ion to all regu- than schedu or unless put customer for he first picku	ot exampled and a lar characteristics of the lar	ceeding 5 miles for at \$3.84 (A) harges. once a month p bles are involve I month and no I each additionator the first pick	per mile or frac ckup, unless lo d. pickups are ord I pickup must b ip.	ction of cal go	of a overnment the same.) days			
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Rates named in the to the disposal situation of the Mileage characteristic (1) Service is definite requires more frec (2) If a drop box is monthly rent shall (3) If rent is shown of the month of the m	is item apply to e. Excess mile rge is in additous estate as no less puent service, retained by a be assessed, the rate for to he, it is to be incorrect is based.	for all hauls nes will be chain to all reguestion to all reguestion or unless put customer for the first pickut cluded in the lon 30 days and so will be characteristical.	ot ex orged ular ch uled, c orescil rascil p and rate f and w	ceeding 5 miles for at \$3.84 (A) harges. once a month p bles are involve I month and no I each additionator the first pick will be pro-rated	per mile or frac ckup, unless lo d. pickups are ord I pickup must b ip.	ction of cal go	of a overnment the same.) days			
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Rates named in the to the disposal situation. Mileage characteristic (1) Service is definite requires more frec (2) If a drop box is monthly rent shall (3) If rent is shown If rent is not show Monthly temporary	is item apply to e. Excess mile rge is in additous estate as no less puent service, retained by a be assessed, the rate for to he, it is to be incorrect is based.	for all hauls nes will be chain to all regu- ithan scheduor unless put customer for the first pickucluded in the lon 30 days aunlocking, un	ot ex orged ular ch uled, correscil a full p and rate f and w	ceeding 5 miles for at \$3.84 (A) harges. once a month p bles are involve I month and no I each additionator the first pick will be pro-rated	per mile or frac ckup, unless lo d. pickups are ord I pickup must b ip.	ction of cal go	of a overnment the same.) days			
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Rates named in the to the disposal situation. Mileage characteristic (1) Service is definite requires more frec (2) If a drop box is monthly rent shall (3) If rent is shown If rent is not show Monthly temporary	is item apply to e. Excess mile rge is in additous e: ned as no less puent service, retained by a be assessed. In, it is to be incompleted by a rent is based (lids, tarping,	for all hauls nes will be chain to all regular than schedulor unless put customer for the first pickulouded in the lon 30 days aunlocking, un \$13.03	ot example of example	ceeding 5 miles for at \$3.84 (A) harges. once a month p bles are involve I month and no I each additionator the first pick will be pro-rated hing, etc.):	per mile or frac ckup, unless lo d. Dickups are ord I pickup must b Ip. If drop box is ke	cal go	overnment , the same. r less than 30			, 2023.	
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Accessoria	Rates named in the to the disposal situation. Mileage characteristic (1) Service is definite requires more frec (2) If a drop box is monthly rent shall (3) If rent is shown If rent is not show Monthly temporary	is item apply to e. Excess mile rge is in additous e: ned as no less puent service, retained by a be assessed. In, it is to be incompleted by a rent is based (lids, tarping,	for all hauls nes will be chain to all regular than schedulor unless put customer for the first pickulouded in the lon 30 days aunlocking, un \$13.03	ot example of example	ceeding 5 miles for at \$3.84 (A) harges. Innce a month p bles are involved month and no leach additionation the first pick will be pro-rated hing, etc.): per haul	per mile or frac ckup, unless lo d. Dickups are ord I pickup must b Ip. If drop box is ke	cal go	overnment , the same. r less than 30			, 2023.	
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Accessoria	Rates named in the to the disposal site mile. Mileage chate Permanent Service (1) Service is define requires more free (1) fa drop box is monthly rent shall (3) If rent is shown on the shown of the sh	is item apply to e. Excess mile rge is in additous e: ned as no less puent service, retained by a be assessed. In, it is to be incompleted by a rent is based (lids, tarping,	for all hauls nes will be chain to all regular than schedulor unless put customer for the first pickulouded in the lon 30 days aunlocking, un \$13.03	ot example of example	ceeding 5 miles for at \$3.84 (A) harges. Innce a month p bles are involved in month and no in the first pick will be pro-rated hing, etc.): per haul e include recovered.	per mile or fraceckup, unless lod. d. pickups are ord pickup must bup. f drop box is keepery of deferred	cal go	overnment , the same. r less than 30	d exp			ugust 1, 2021
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Accessoria	Rates named in the to the disposal site mile. Mileage chate Permanent Service (1) Service is define requires more free (2) If a drop box is monthly rent shall (3) If rent is shown Monthly temporary all charges assessed. Heather Garland	is item apply to e. Excess mile rge is in additous e: ned as no less puent service, retained by a be assessed. In, it is to be incompleted by a rent is based (lids, tarping,	for all hauls nes will be chain to all regular than schedulor unless put customer for the first pickulouded in the lon 30 days aunlocking, un \$13.03	ot example of example	ceeding 5 miles for at \$3.84 (A) harges. Innce a month p bles are involved month and no leach additionation the first pick will be pro-rated hing, etc.): per haul	per mile or fraceckup, unless lod. d. pickups are ord pickup must bup. f drop box is keepery of deferred	cal go	overnment , the same. r less than 30	d exp	ire on July 31,		ugust 1, 2021

	27				0	Original Page No.	52(A)
	Name/Permit Number: <u>M</u> I Trade Name(s)	flurrey's Disposal Co.,	Inc G-9				
		Item 260	Drop Box Service	· To Disposal Site	and Return		
		Non-Cor	mpacted Material (C Rates stated per dro	ompany-owned co	ontainer)		
Saniaa Ar	oo: Bioroo County oo dooo	ribad in Annandiy A					
Service Are	ea: Pierce County as desc	ribed in Appendix A					
					ype of Container		
Permanen		20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard	Yard
	Rent (if applicable)	\$90.24	\$101.11	\$110.90	\$113.07	\$152.22	
First Pic		\$94.69	\$103.80	\$111.59	\$134.91	\$159.61	
	Iditional Pickup	\$94.69	\$103.80	\$111.59	\$134.91	\$159.61	
Special I	n Monthly Charge			+			
Temporary							
Initial De		\$97.04	\$97.04	\$97.04	\$97.04	\$97.04	
Pickup F		\$113.00	\$120.65	\$127.13	\$146.59	\$168.99	
	r Calendar Day	\$1.3.00	\$.20.30	*	\$1.0.00	\$100.00	
Rent Per		\$153.35	\$159.82	\$166.94	\$202.20	\$252.67	
lote 3:	Permanent Service:	in addition to all regul	ar charges.	mile or fraction of			
Note 4:	0 0	no less than scheduleservice, or unless putriled by a customer for a sessed. The first pickup to be included in the rischarged by a sased on 30 days and a sessed on 30 days a sessed on 30 days and a	ar charges. ed, once a month piescibles are involved a full month and no and each additiona ate for the first pickund will be pro-rated	ckup, unless local d. pickups are ordere I pickup must be t up.	government ed, the he same.	ays	
Note 3: Note 4: Accessoria	Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as requires more frequent s (2) If a drop box is retain monthly rent shall be as: (3) If rent is shown, the r If rent is not shown, it is Monthly temporary rent i	no less than scheduleservice, or unless putriled by a customer for a sessed. The first pickup to be included in the rischarged by a sased on 30 days and a sessed on 30 days a sessed on 30 days and a	ar charges. ed, once a month piescibles are involved a full month and no and each additiona ate for the first pickund will be pro-rated	ckup, unless local d. pickups are ordere I pickup must be t up.	government ed, the he same.	ays	
Note 4:	Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as requires more frequent s (2) If a drop box is retain monthly rent shall be as: (3) If rent is shown, the r If rent is not shown, it is Monthly temporary rent i	no less than scheduleservice, or unless putrolled by a customer for a sessed. The first pickup to be included in the rischard by a sale of the first pickup as a sale of the first pickup to be uncluded in the rischard by a sale of the first pickup the first pickup to be uncluded in the rischard by a sale of the first pickup the	ar charges. ed, once a month piescibles are involved a full month and no and each additiona ate for the first pickund will be pro-rated atching, etc.):	ckup, unless local d. pickups are ordere I pickup must be t up.	government ed, the he same.	ays	
Note 4: Accessoria	Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as requires more frequent s (2) If a drop box is retain monthly rent shall be as: (3) If rent is shown, the r If rent is not shown, it is Monthly temporary rent i	no less than scheduleservice, or unless putrolled by a customer for a sessed. The first pickup to be included in the rischard by a sale of the first pickup as a sale of the first pickup to be uncluded in the rischard by a sale of the first pickup the first pickup to be uncluded in the rischard by a sale of the first pickup the	ar charges. ed, once a month piescibles are involved a full month and no and each additiona ate for the first pickund will be pro-rated atching, etc.):	ckup, unless local d. pickups are ordere I pickup must be t up.	government ed, the he same.	ays	
Note 4: Accessoria	Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as requires more frequent s (2) If a drop box is retain monthly rent shall be as: (3) If rent is shown, the r If rent is not shown, it is Monthly temporary rent i	no less than scheduleservice, or unless putrolled by a customer for a sessed. The first pickup to be included in the rischard by a sale of the first pickup as a sale of the first pickup to be uncluded in the rischard by a sale of the first pickup the first pickup to be uncluded in the rischard by a sale of the first pickup the	ar charges. ed, once a month piescibles are involved a full month and no and each additiona ate for the first pickund will be pro-rated atching, etc.): per haul	ckup, unless local d. pickups are ordere I pickup must be t up. if drop box is kept	government ed, the he same.		August 1, 2023
Note 4: Accessoria	Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as requires more frequent s (2) If a drop box is retain monthly rent shall be ass (3) If rent is shown, the r If rent is not shown, it is Monthly temporary rent i	no less than scheduleservice, or unless putrolled by a customer for a sessed. The first pickup to be included in the rischard by a sale of the first pickup as a sale of the first pickup to be uncluded in the rischard by a sale of the first pickup the first pickup to be uncluded in the rischard by a sale of the first pickup the	ar charges. ed, once a month piescibles are involved a full month and no and each additiona ate for the first pickund will be pro-rated atching, etc.):	ckup, unless local d. pickups are ordere I pickup must be t up. if drop box is kept	government ed, the he same.		August 1, 2023
Note 4: Accessoria ssued By:	Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as requires more frequent s (2) If a drop box is retain monthly rent shall be ass (3) If rent is shown, the r If rent is not shown, it is Monthly temporary rent i	no less than schedules ervice, or unless putried by a customer for a sessed. The first pickup to be included in the r s based on 30 days attarping, unlocking, unlocking, unlocking \$12.98	ar charges. ed, once a month piescibles are involved a full month and no and each additiona ate for the first pickund will be pro-rated atching, etc.): per haul	ckup, unless local d. pickups are ordered in pickup must be t up. if drop box is kept up. Use Only)	government ed, the he same.		August 1, 2023

	53	53	ge No.	d Pag	Revise	-	3							_	27		Tariff No.
Non-Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Size or Type of Container										<u>G-9</u>	o., Inc (sal C	y's Dispo	Murre			
Size or Type of Container					<u>ırn</u>		ned contai	stomer-ov	al (C	ateria	acted Ma	omp					
Permanent Service											Ą	ndix .	d in Appe	escribe	County as de	a: Pierce (Service Area
Permanent Service					ainer	Cont	or Type of	Size						Г			
Each Scheduled Pickup Special Pickups Temporary Service Pickup Rate Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.84 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, disconnect/reconnect, etc.) Tarping \$13.03 (A) per haul Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on July 31, 203. Issued By: Heather Garland Issued By: Heather Garland Issued By: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: Aug		t	50 Yard						12	d	20 Yard		10 Yard			Service	Permanent
Temporary Service Pickup Rate Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.84 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, disconnect/reconnect, etc.) Tarping \$13.03 (A) per haul Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on July 31, 20; Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: Aug) (A)	\$149.80	(A)	\$132.91	(A)	\$112.04	04.22 (A)	۱) (۱	7 (A	\$95.07	(A)	\$89.76		ickup	neduled Pio	Each Sch
Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in Item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.84 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, disconnect/reconnect, etc.) Tarping \$13.03 (A) per haul Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on July 31, 203 Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: Aug															-		
Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.84 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, disconnect/reconnect, etc.) Tarping \$13.03 (A) per haul Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on July 31, 203. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: Aug																Service	Temporary
Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.84 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, disconnect/reconnect, etc.) Tarping \$13.03 (A) per haul Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on July 31, 202 Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: Aug																	
Issue Date: June 14, 2021 Effective Date: Aug	23.	31, 2023.	on July 31	xpire	ed.	nvolv	cibles are i	ess putres	d, c	edule vice o conne	ing, disco	ess th frequ latchi (A)	d as no le ire more cking, un \$13.03	defined es requi ds, unlo arping	ent Service is nent ordinance assessed (lid	Permanei governme	
	gust 1, 2021	August 1	ate:	ive Da	Effect												•
(For Official Use Only)								lse Only)	icia	r Offi	(For						
Docket No. TG Date: By:							Ву:					ate: _	D			TG	Docket No.

Tariff No	27					0	Original F	Page No.	53(A)
Company Nam Registered Tra	e/Permit Numbe de Name(s)	er: <u>Murre</u>	y's Disposa	Co., Inc G-9					
			Non-Con		al (Customer-c	osal Site and Re owned contained or pickup			
Service Area: F	Pierce County as	described	d in Append	ix A					
						e or Type of Co			
Permanent Se			10 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard	
Each Schedu			\$89.40	\$94.69	\$103.80	\$111.59	\$132.37	\$149.20	
Special Picki									
Temporary Se	rvice								
Pickup Rate									
mil Note 3: Pe go	the disposal site le. Mileage chai rmanent Service vernment ordina arges assessed	rge is in ac e is define inces requ	ddition to all d as no less ire more fre	regular charge than schedule quent service o	es. d, once a mor or unless putre	nth pickup, unle escibles are invo	ss local		
Issue Date: Jui							Effective	Date:	August 1, 2023
				(For Off	icial Use Only)			<u> </u>
Docket No. TG			Date	:		By:			

Tariff No.	27				4	Revised Pa	ge No.	55				
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disp	posal Co., Inc G-9									
			275 Drop Box Serv Compacted Material Rates stated p		ed container)	<u>urn</u>						
Service Are	a: Pierce County as de	scribed in App	endix A									
Size or Type of Container												
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard				
	neduled Pickup	\$136.78 (A		\$141.33 (A)	\$146.59 (A)	\$155.67 (A)	\$160.93 (A)	\$167.37 (A)				
Special P		ψ100.10 (/	ή φιιιου (π)	ψ111.00 (π)	ψ110.00 (7t)	ψ100.07 (7.)	ψ100.00 (π)	ψ101.01 (/t)				
Temporary	<u> </u>											
Pickup R		+		l								
Note 3: Accessorial	Rates named in this it to the disposal site. Emile. Mileage charge Permanent Service is government ordinance charges assessed (lids Disconnect/Reconnect Tarping	Excess miles we is in addition to defined as no es require mores, unlocking, unit \$7.17 (rill be charged for at to all regular charge: less than scheduled e frequent service o	\$3.84 (A) per m s. d, once a month or unless putresc ct/reconnect, etc	ile or fraction of pickup, unless ibles are involve	a local ed.	uly 31, 2023.					
Issued By:	Heather Garland											
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021					Effec	ctive Date:	August 1, 2021				
			(For O	fficial Use Only)								
Docket No.	TG		Date:	1	Ву:							

Tariff No.	27				0	Original F	Page No.	55(A)				
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disp	osal Co., Inc G-9	9								
		C			vned container)	<u>eturn</u>						
Service Are	a: Pierce County as des	cribed in Appe	endix A									
Size or Type of Container												
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard				
Each Sch	neduled Pickup	\$136.23	\$140.76	\$140.76	\$146.00	\$155.04	\$160.28	\$166.70				
Special P												
Temporary												
Pickup R	ate											
Note 3: Accessorial	to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service is government ordinance charges assessed (lids Disconnect/Reconnect Tarping	is in addition to defined as no I s require more , unlocking, un \$7.14	all regular chargess than scheduler frequent service	ges. led, once a mon e or unless putre	th pickup, unles scibles are invo	s local						
,	Heather Garland June 14, 2021					Ei	fective Date:	August 1, 2023				
			(For	Official Use Onl	y)							
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:							

Tariff No27					-	4	Revised Page No.	56
Company Name/Permit Number: Mu Registered Trade Name(s)	urrey's Dis	sposal Co.,	Inc	<u>G-9</u>				
Ito	m 275	Dran Bay S	onic	o To Dion	a a a l	Site and [Poturn	
<u>ite</u>				e To Dispo Customer-ow				
	•		•	drop box, p			,	
					·	·		
Service Area: Pierce County as desc	ribed in A	ppendix A						
	Г				Sizo	or Type (of Container	
Permanent Service		45 Yard		50 Yard		or Type C	Container	
Each Scheduled Pickup		\$178.44	(A)	\$191.58	(A)			
Special Pickups								
Temporary Service								
Pickup Rate								
Note 1: Rates in this item are sull Rates named in this item to the disposal site. Exc mile. Mileage charge is Note 3: Permanent Service is de government ordinances Accessorial charges assessed (lids, under the disposal site. Exc mile. Mileage charge is Permanent Service is de government ordinances Disconnect/Re	n apply for ess miles in additior fined as r require m	all hauls n will be cha n to all regu no less thar ore frequer , unlatching \$7.17	ot ex rged ilar c n sch nt sei j, dis (A)	ceeding 5 m for at \$3.84 harges. eduled, once vice or unles	iles f (A) p a m s pu	oer mile or nonth pick trescibles	fraction of a up, unless local	
Re	ites on thi	s page incl	ude 1	ecovery of d	eteri	red COVII	D-19 cost and expire	on July 31, 2023.
Issued By: Heather Garland								
Issue Date: June 14, 2021		/Ea-	- ∩#:	cial Use Only	<i>(</i>)		Effective Date:	August 1, 2021
		(1-01	Olill	nai USE UNI))			
Docket No. TG		_ Date:				By:		

Tariff No.	27				0	_ Original Page No.	56(A)
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc_G-9</u> Registered Trade Name(s)							
Item 275 Drop Boy Service To Disposal Site and Return							
<u>Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return</u> Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)							
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup							
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A							
			Size or Type of Container				
Permanent Service			45 Yard 50 Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup			\$177.72	\$190.81			
Special Pickups							
Temporary Service							
Pickup Rate	9						
Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.82 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, disconnect/reconnect, etc.) Disconnect/Reconnect \$7.14 per haul Tarping \$12.98 per haul Issued By: Heather Garland							
issued By: H	leather Garland						
Issue Date: J	une 14, 2021		<u> </u>	ME:-:-!!! 0 :	.	Effective Date:	August 1, 2023
			(For O	official Use Only)		
Docket No. To	G		Date:		By:		